PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435045	B. WING_		11/08/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 000		cation health survey for	FO	00			
F 550 SS=F	compliance with 42 C requirements for Long conducted from 10/31 11/7/22 through 11/8/ Sioux Falls Village was with the following requirements for Long conducted from 10/31 11/7/22 through 11/8/ Sioux Falls Village was with the following requirements for F855, F600, F604, F6 F679, F803, F804, F8 Resident Rights/Exert CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(a) Resident In the resident has a right self-determination, an access to persons an outside the facility, individual the facility with respect and digning resident in a manner appromotes maintenancher quality of life, recoindividuality. The facility promote the rights of S483.10(a)(2) The facility access to quality care severity of condition, and may resident in the residents regardless of S483.10(b) Exercise of S48	FR Part 483, Subpart B, g Term Care facilities, was 1/22 through 11/3/22 and on 22. Good Samaritan Society as found not in compliance uirements: F550, F565, E10, F656, F657, F677, E12, F835, F865, and F880. cise of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. ght to a dignified existence, and communication with and discruding those specified in the services inside and cluding those specified in the services in that we are an environment that we or enhancement of his or or or enhancement of his or or or enhancement of his or or or enhancement of his or or e	F 5	On 11/28/22 signage for results was removed from room 12/8/22 all resident rooms inspected for signage related personal and private inform By 12/8/22, Administrator of designee, will educate all state treating residents in a dignitiand respectful manner, inclusing and respectful manner, inclusing resident needs, ensuring residents are covered to up dignity while being transport through halls, speaking and treatment with respect, dignand in a professional manner.	m; By will be ed to nation. or naff on fied uding nent hold rted		
ABORATORY D		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete DEC 19

EC 19 20 EVent ID: NL7Q11

Facility ID: 0008

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 123

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION				E SURVEY PLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11	/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit §483.10(b)(1) The fact resident can exercise interference, coercior from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident of the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resident of the facility of the facilit	the facility and as a citizen ted States. cility must ensure that the his or her rights without and discrimination, or reprisal sident has the right to be opercion, discrimination, and ty in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced and ited to ensure residents diffed and respectful manner the resident's (19) walls derivate information.	F 55	All other residents have potential to be affected deficient practice. To ensure deficient practic not recur, by 12/8/2022, vinitiate Angel Rounding; as intentional tool to observe assess the resident enviro and interview residents, to residents are being treatedignified and respectful median participate in Angel Roweekly. All staff and new level will complete education under and annually, topics in Protecting resident rights Nursing Facility; Abuse and Neglect of Vulnerable Adul HIPPA; Communicating Effectively.	by the ce will ve will n e staff, nment, o assess d in a anner. a tment bunding nires pon nclude in a	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION	
F 550	1. Observation and in p.m. of resident 19 in *She had five multi-covarious places above *She said the signs m*She felt she was bein *The signs revealed: -Diet restrictionsTold her how to drink -Told her where her m-Foods to avoid due to told her the facility's 2. Observations and in 5:00 p.m. through 6:1 revealed she had sat an hour and no staff at left the dining room womeal due to not receive F677, finding B. 3. Observation on 10 facility's 400-wing din *Resident 63 was sittle hand for assistance. *NA S said in a sharp -NA S turned and not there after she said the -An unidentified resident 63 stated, "she can't it that resident 63 wheeled for assistance. 4. Observation and in a.m. with resident 57 *Her call light was on *She:	terview on 10/31/22 at 5:00 her room revealed: blored paper signs taped in her bed. hade her feel embarrassed. Ing treated like a "little girl." Inoney was being held. In her diagnosis. In address. Interviews on 10/31/22 at 5 p.m. of resident 51 In the dining room for over hassisted her with dining. She without eating any of her ving assistance. Refer to In a table and raised her It tone, "What do you want?" It is to resident 63. In the sitting next to resident hear you," informing NA S hard of hearing. It herself up to NA S to ask Iterview on 11/1/22 at 8:52 revealed:	F 550	To monitor performance and ensure on going compliance the Administrator or designee, will audit leadership rounding including completion of random resident interviews weekly x 4, biweekly x2, monthly x 1 and quarterly x1. The results of thos audit findings will be brought to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting by the Administrator or designee and continued until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	e r e	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILD		l' con		SURVEY
		435045	B. WING	_		11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	ago. Really had to use the Was going to have a did not come help her Had voiced many con her call light wait time 5. Observation on 11/ resident 6 being push in a shower chair by a revealed the resident covered in only a bath fully covered the resident covered in only a bath fully covered the resident covered in only a bath fully covered the resident 204 revealed *LPN II had been gett administer to resident *A water pitcher with o *Resident 204 had be high back wheelchair -The wheelchair had been und *He was sitting forwar and out of his chair. *He requested water. *LPN II asked the resi voice. *When he asked for water looked at him and ask frustrated tone. *He asked for water a *LPN II poured water him. *He drank the water questions.	e restroom. Inother accident if someone is soon. Incerns to them regarding is. 1/22 at 11:47 a.m. of ed through a busy hallway in unidentified staff member was naked and was ning blanket, which had not lent. Iterview on 11/1/22 at 7:21 ideal nurse (LPN) II with iterity in a medications ready to in a next to the medication cart, been reclined so the lable to get out of the chair. In a dand attempting to get up in a stern water a second time, she led him to "wait" in a third time. Interview on 11/1/22 at 7:21 in a stern water a second time, she led him to "wait" in a third time. Into a cup and handed it to uickly.	F	550			

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/08	8/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		_ ,	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	wheelchair. *There were several including LPN II, in the staff were disculinformation. *He was staring off awere not including his linear were aled: *He was often restless *Redirection had not *He had fallen repeat *His days and nights slept a few hours a ni *She felt one to one shim safe but there was staffing. *It had been impossibitime. *It had been very difficompleted and care fitime. *The unit that resident was very busy due to medical needs. *Most of the residents a mechanical lift for the of two staff to operate with LPN MM revealers she was a traveling *She was doing the number of the residents.	e middle of the room in his unidentified nursing staff, e room. ssing confidential resident cross the room and the staff in in conversation. at 9:53 a.m. and again at III about resident 204 reging to work with because and agitated. been effective. edly. were mixed up and he only ight. The staffing was needed to keep is no physician order for that the cult to get all their duties for his needs at the same at 204 had been residing on all the resident's many in his hallway had required ransfers with the assistance in including resident 204.	F	550			

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING _		1	1/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	his wheelchair in the the medication cart. *The resident had be and repeatedly attem *She used a sharp to asked him to sit back *She had flushed che frustrated with the res *It had been difficult for completed and watch time. Observation on 11/8/2 204 in the 300 hallwa *He was seated in his *There was a noticea on a large egg in the sweatpants. *His underwear was e *Several staff walked not assisted him to che the hole. 7. Interview on 11/1/2 anonymous resident servealed: *Some of the staff spoficendly or compassio *Those same staff argumes. *Evenings were worse attitudes and negative *This resident's family had heard staff speak on several occasions. *The resident had repregarding staff poor tr *They wished to remain the staff speak on several occasions.	en fidgeting, sitting forward, apting to stand up. The with the resident and it. eleks and appeared to be sident. for her to get her tasks in resident 204 at the same. 22 at 7:05 a.m. with resident ay revealed: s wheelchair. ably large hole about the size resident's groin area of his exposed. by, ignoring him, and had hange his clothing or cover. 22 at 10:40 a.m. with 363 and their family member oke harshly and were not smale to the residents. gued with the residents at e with staff who had poor e interactions with residents. y member visited often and king harshly with residents. peatedly expressed concerns	F5	50		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435045	B. WING			11/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ODE		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY N	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TON SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		
83 regarding her rights *A while back the call lig working. *A certified nursing assi longer employed at the out of her and her room *The CNA had been heleft before asking if she *Due to the call lights now ay to call for help and urine. *On-coming CNA's requester for resident 83's ro *The off-going CNA states he knew how to take co *Another incidence, CN to the toilet. *After helping her to the entry way using her per *While using her phone she was "done yet?" *When CNA Q helped he would grab the crotch of pull down. *She does not feel that advocate for her rights. *She had asked admining going to keep working at the facility. She had asked DON Coworking at the facility.	at 9:40 a.m. with resident and grievances revealed: ght system had stopped istant (CNA), that is no facility, had been in and mate's room. Ilping her roommate and needed help. ot working, she had no she was incontinent of uested report on how to commate. Id Q had been helping her et oilet, CNA Q was in the resonal cellphone. It is she asked resident 83 if the resident's pants and she should have to strator A if CNA Q was at the facility. NA Q's contract would not con a contract would not con a contract would not con a contract would be staying.	F	550			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	(08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE	•	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	CNA Q revealed: *Administrator B said contract. Refer to F585, finding: 9. Observation on 11/interacting with resider revealed: -Resident was sitting doorwayShe reached her har staffing coordinator B-Staffing coordinator resident, "What do yo-Without giving the restaffing coordinator Bright where you need a good day today!" -The resident looked coordinator BB walker resident time to response to the provide Dignity policy reveale *"The location will promanner and in an envenhances each resident full recognition of his *"Treating residents wexample] addressing the residents from convercemmunity settings in private information." *"Addressing residents or said the providing care and setting the residents or settings in private information."	she had renewed CNA Q's 3. 8/22 at 9:23 a.m. of staff ent 365 in the 200-hallway in her wheelchair in her ad out to get the attention of B. BB said impatiently to the au want?" sident time to speak, B continued loudly, "You are to be, you're going to have disappointed as staffing d away without giving the and. er's October 2022 Resident d: ariconment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in or her individuality." with respect (e.g., [for the resident with a name of avoiding use of labels for eders;' not excluding sations or discussions in which others can overhear s as individuals when rvices." comment in which there are	F	550			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1 MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565 SS=E	employee work areas other residents and/or confidential clinical or as information about i status). It is allowable of information in more inside of a closet or in are not viewable by the made in an individ responsible family rerposting of care inform Resident/Family Ground CFR(s): 483.10(f)(5)(i) §483.10(f)(5) The result and participate in resi (i) The facility must proposed from the respective group or family coming meetings in (ii) Staff, visitors, or or resident group or family providing assistance are used from the facility must providing assistance are used from the facility must providing assistance are groups and the facility must be resident or family group the grievances and regroups concerning issing the facility. (A) The facility must be response and rational (B) This should not be	are able to be seen by rivisitors that include personal information (such ncontinence, cognitive to post signs with this type private locations such as employee locations that the public. An exception can ual case if a resident or nember insists on the lation at the bedside" In pand Response ()-(iv)(6)(7) (ident has a right to organize dent groups in the facility. In ovide a resident or family with private space; and take in the approval of the group, if family members aware of the at a timely manner. There guests may attend the group meetings only at a sinvitation. In ovide a designated staffed by the resident or family and who is responsible for and responding to written or group meetings. Consider the views of a sup and act promptly upon the commendations of such the able to demonstrate their		550	By 11/29/22 facility completed Suggestion and Concern forms for each concern that was voic during resident group meeting looking back 3 months. Grieval process was initiate per policy each concern. Any resident raising a grieval during resident group has potential to be affected be tideficient practice. To ensure deficient practice on trecur, by 12/8/22, Administrator or designee with Social Services and Activity departments on policy for resident group and expectation addressing grievance/	ed s nce for nce will	12/8/2022

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		e) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11	/08/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	901 S MARION RD			
00000	MANUAL ODGILL OG	DATALLS VICEAGE		S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		45	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				- 1	concerns raised in resident gro	oup		
F 565	rade i			565	meetings. We will complete	·		
	request of the resider	nt or family group.		- 1	Suggestion and Concerns form	S		
§483.10(f)(6) Th		ident has a right to		1	initiating location's Grievance			
	participate in family g	roups.			process per policy for any			
	8483.10(f)(7) The res	ident has a right to have			grievances, suggestions or			
	family member(s) or o	_	ľ		concerns discussed during			
	representative(s) meet in the facility with the families or resident representative(s) of other				resident council. Suggestion ar	ad		
	residents in the facility				concern forms be reviewed for			
		is not met as evidenced						
	by:		1	1	resolution by administrator or			
		review of one of one ing minutes, and policy	1		designee once completed.			
		ailed to follow their policy for		j	To monitor performance and			
	documenting and resp	ponding to resident's and/or			ensure on going compliance the	9		
		ggestions, or opportunities			Administrator or designee will			
	for improvement in ca residents residing in t	re and services for all			audit Resident/Family Group			
	Findings include:	ne raciity.			meeting minutes to ensure poli	су		
	, 3				and procedure is followed for	-		
	1. Interview on 11/1/2				documenting and responding to	3		
		unge" with residents 9, 10, , 104, 112, 117, and 135			resident's and/or family,			
	revealed:	, 104, 112, 117, 4810 155			grievances, suggestions, or			
		met monthly with activities			opportunities for improvement	im		
		designated staff person who			· · ·			
	helped their resident of	- ,		- 1	care and services for all residen	ts.		
	meal service.	ed concern regarding the			Audits will occur monthly x3.			
		neals to be served to the			Administrator or designee will			
	residents.			-	report findings to the QAPI			
	•	at was listed on the menu.			Committee monthly and will			
	The kitchen running before the end of mea	out of the main entrée			continue until the facility			
	-No choice of entrée.	ii dor 4100.			demonstrates sustained			
	-Room trays with cold	food and no condiments.			compliance as determined by the			
		ative nurse aides (RNAs)			•	ic		
	getting pulled to the fit	oor as certified nursing		- 1	committee.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	3:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD HOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 565	assistants (CNAs). *Concerns with the resystem. *Concerns with long resystem. *Concerns with long results asked if the progrievances or suggest council, the response heard "we're working "When asked if the responses from the personal the resident group resystem of social the resident council mesponses to the group-Administrator A and/of the resident council mesponses to the group-Administrator A and/of the resident council mesponses to the group-Administrator A and/of the resident council mesponses to the group-Administrator A and/of the resident council mesponses to the group-Administrator A and/of the resident council mesponses to the group-Administrator A and/of the resident council mesponses to the group-Administrator A and/of the group degrad resident that the council meshod display. -The group was concerned that were "not able to a composite that were "not able to the residents. -It was a common occupied down the hall just a bath blanket co-One unidentified resident transported in of the naked resident.	cently installed call light esponse times to call lights. hough staff during the covider acted promptly to tions from the resident was "not really" as they on it" repeatedly. sident council received rovider's grievance official, realed: services H had not attended heetings and did not provide heetings and did not provide heetings on occasion, and side stepping" when rns of the resident council. reat residents with respect hidents do not feel afraid, heed, the group response hidents being treated with herned with those residents herned with those residents honcerns regarding certified has Q and how she spoke to hourselves." honcerns regarding certified has Q and how she spoke to hourselves way on a shower chair with hering the resident. hident said she had seen a his such a way with one side exposed. higieve the date, the name of	F 565		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD	54	
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	Interview on 11/3/22 a supervisor KK revealers She had been the act years. *The supervisor of so provider's designated The resident council between 10-25 residers The meetings includers A reading of the minumeeting. -Updates by one of the Discussion of department managers They currently do not Following the resident concerns raised were activities supervisor K department manager (services H and both a She had not used the Concern' form to doctoncerns. *The provider's "Suggi	at 9:46 a.m. with activities ad: tivities supervisor for nine cial services H was the grievance official. meetings averaged nts in attendance. ad: utes from the previous e two administrators. ment issues with a present. It review any resident rights. It council meeting, the sent out in an email from		565	DEFICIENCY)	NTE.	DAIE
	2022 through October following resident con *Long wait time for me *When the food on tra helping with reheating were too busy. *Concern with salt and always being available *Residents would like at meals.	cerns: eals. ys was cold, staff were not the food because they					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A, BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	often. *Room trays at times consistently. *Vegetables were not everything on the plate. *Staff that were servir together on the plate. *Residents were not groom trays. *No supervisor was p service. -Residents felt young they were doing and range were doing and range were not remenu and when they kitchen had run out of the seidents feel there evening. *Concern that trays a dining rooms, "Sells" late in being served. *Responses to the cominutes following the Further review of residents were no minute following the Further were no minute council meeting. *Residents were conclong wait time for food resident council meeting. *Taking up to 1 1/2 h rooms at times" noted council meeting. *There had been no contract the service of the council meeting. *There had been no contract times and t	arrive warm, but not drained and soaking te. Ing put cold and hot items getting condiments on their resent at evening meal er staff did not know what needed more supervision. receiving what was on the asked why, staff stated the f the main entrée. were not enough staff in the and meals served in two and "Friendship" were so incerns were noted in the concern in parentheses. dent council minutes from ly 2022 revealed: tes for May 2022 resident cerned with cold food and d to be served. r." Noted from June 2022	F	565			

MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIBNOUS SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 SOUX FALLS, SD 57106 PREPRIX REGULATORY OR US.D IONITY-INNO INFORMATION) F 5555 Continued From page 13 Review of the provider's 10/8/22 "Resident Groupe' policy revealed: 'The purpose included 'To ensure that residents are provided a means of voicing grievances and participalting in decision making]." 'The policy included 'The location must provide a designated employee who is approved by the group to be responsible for providing assistance and responding to written requests that result from group meetings. The location must consider the views of the residents and act promptly upon the grievances and recommendations of the group concerning issues of resident care and life in the location." 'The procedure included: - "All grievances discussed at the group meeting will be written in the intrinutes and filed on the Suggestion of Concern form" -"Each department will respond to the resident group recommendations, concerns and grievances as requested and as appropriate, with plan of correction submitted to the administrator." Grievances as requested and as appropriate, with plan of correction submitted to the administrator." Separation of Concern form -"Each department will respond to the resident group recommendations, concerns and grievances and without forministration or reprisal and without fear of discrimination or reprisal and witho		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL TAG) PRETIX TAG			435045	B. WING _		11/08/2022
FSEST TAG REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FS65 Continued From page 13 Review of the provider's 10/6/22 "Resident Groups" policy revealed: "The purpose included "Toe ensure that residents are provided a means of voicing grievances and participating in decision makingi," "The policy included "The location must provide a designated employee who is approved by the group to be responsible for providing assistance and responding to written requests that result from group meetings. The location must consider the views of the residents and act promptly upon the greances and recommendations of the group concerning issues of resident care and life in the location." "The procedure included: "All grievances and sicussed at the group meeting will be written in the minutes and filed on the Suggestion or Concern form" "Each department will respond to the resident group recommendations, concerns and grevances are requested and as appropriate, with plan of correction submitted to the administrator." Grevances CFR(s): 483.10(j) Grievances. SS=E CFR(s): 483.10(j) (T) The resident has the right to voice grievances to the facility or other agency or entity that hears grievances without discrimination or reprisal. Such grievances include those with respect to care and treatment which has been furnished, the behavior of staff and of other esidents, and other concerns regarding their LTC facility stay. F 585 Continued From page 13 F 585 Continued From proved by the group for entity that hears greatened to a fact the provide and provide and the provide and prov			IX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S MARION RD	
Review of the provider's 10/6/22 "Resident Groups" policy revealed: "The purpose included "To ensure that residents are provided a means of voicing grievances and participating in decision making[.]" "The policy included "The location must provide a designated employee who is approved by the group to be responsible for providing assistance and responding to written requests that result from group meetings. The location must consider the views of the residents and act promptly upon the grievances and recommendations of the group concerning issues of resident care and life in the location." "The procedure included: "All grievances discussed at the group meeting will be written in the minutes and filed on the Suggestion or Concern form" "Each department will respond to the resident group recommendations, concerns and grievances are squested and as appropriate, with plan of correction submitted to the administrator." F 585 Grievances \$483.10(j) (71) "(4) \$483.10(j) (71) "(4) (71) "(4) (72) (72) (73) (73) (74) (74) (74) (74) (74) (74) (74) (74	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	E COMPLETION
	F 585	Review of the provided Groups" policy reveals "The purpose included are provided a means participating in decisics." The policy included "designated employee group to be responsib and responding to wriftom group meetings, the views of the reside the grievances and regroup concerning issuin the location." "The procedure includes" "The procedure includes" and grievances discus will be written in the most suppose the group concerning issuin the location." "The procedure includes" and grievances discus will be written in the most suppose to concerning issuing the grievances as request plan of correction subsequences (CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-(1)-(2) (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (5) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	r's 10/6/22 "Resident ed: d' "To ensure that residents of voicing grievances and on making[.]" The location must provide a who is approved by the le for providing assistance then requests that result. The location must consider ents and act promptly upon commendations of the less of resident care and life led: essed at the group meeting sinutes and filed on the n form" I respond to the resident ns, concerns and ed and as appropriate, with mitted to the administrator." 4) dent has the right to voice ity or other agency or entity without discrimination or ar of discrimination or ces include those with eatment which has been at which has not been r of staff and of other oncerns regarding their LTC		On 11/29/22 Suggestion and Concern forms were completed for residents (9, 83, and 138) regarding voiced concerns. Grievance process completed fall 3 residents including documenting update to family and/or resident regarding progress of resolution and/or	d

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	םו	39 SI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD 10UX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION
PRÉFIX TAG		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	- 1	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 585	resolve grievances the accordance with this passes on how to file a grievato the resident. §483.10(j)(4) The facing grievance policy to end all grievances regato contained in this para provider must give a contained in this para provider must give a contained in this para provider must give a contained in the resident. The grinclude: (i) Notifying resident in postings in prominent facility of the right to form the grievance official can be filed, that is, haddress (mailing and number; a reasonable completing the review to obtain a written decrease grievance; and the continue in the passes of the grievance of the grievance of the grievance; and the continue program or protection (ii) Identifying a Griev responsible for overse receiving and tracking conclusions; leading a grievance; leading a grievance; leading a grievance; leading a grievance in the passes of the passes of the program or protection (ii) Identifying a Griev responsible for overse receiving and tracking conclusions; leading a grievance; leading a grievance; leading a grievance in the passes of the	mpt efforts by the facility to a resident may have, in baragraph. It was make information ance or complaint available It was testablish a sure the prompt resolution rding the residents' rights graph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy rievance policy must addividually or through allocations throughout the legrievances orally in writing; the right to file isly; the contact information all with whom a grievance is or her name, business email) and business phone a expected time frame for of the grievance; the right cision regarding his or her intact information of with whom grievances may be riment State agency, Organization, State Surveying-Term Care Ombudsman and advocacy system; ance Official who is grievances through to their any necessary investigations ning the confidentiality of all	F	585	All residents who submit a grievance have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. To ensure the deficient practic will not recur, on 12/7/2022 corporate Director of Risk Management or designee will educate location leadership or 12/7/22 Grievances, Suggestio or Concerns Policy and process per policy and procedure including documentation and updates to family and/or resid regarding progress of investigations. By 12/8/22, administrator or designee will education all staff on the polici and procedure for documentin and responding to a resident's and/or family grievances, suggestions or opportunities for improvement in care and servitor residents residing in facility Suggestion and concern forms reviewed by IDT for follow up communication to family and/or service were serviced in the policy suggestion and concern forms reviewed by IDT for follow up communication to family and/or service were serviced in the policy suggestion to family and/or family and/o	e n s ent y g	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022
GOOD SA (X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION
(X4) ID	Continued From page example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance dec coordinating with state necessary in light of state necessary, take necessary in light of state necessary, take necessary in light of state necessary, take necessary	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 15 of the resident for those anonymously, issuing isions to the resident; and a and federal agencies as pecific allegations; ing immediate action to ial violations of any resident I violation is being 183.12(c)(1), immediately iolations involving neglect, as of unknown source, on of resident property, by vices on behalf of the iistrator of the provider; and aw; ritten grievance decisions rievance was received, a f the resident's grievance, aestigate the grievance, a ent findings or conclusions I's concerns(s), a statement vance was confirmed or not tive action taken or to be a a result of the grievance, and decision was issued;		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) residents regarding progress resolution and/or progress of investigation after completion. To monitor performance and ensure on going compliance the Administrator or designee will audit all Suggestion and Conce. Forms for completeness of documentation and updates to family and/or resident regarding progress of resolution or progress of investigation weekly x 4 were every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1. The results of those audit findings will be brought to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting by the administrator or designee and will continue until the facility	of completion date
	accordance with State of the residents' rights or if an outside entity the State Survey Ager Organization, or local confirms a violation for rights within its area o (vii) Maintaining evide	e law if the alleged violation is confirmed by the facility having jurisdiction, such as ncy, Quality Improvement law enforcement agency r any of these residents' f responsibility; and nce demonstrating the s for a period of no less than		demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by to committee.	he

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l' ' =	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B. WING			11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, review, the provider family complaints had grievance form and the progress of the insampled residents (9, spoken to staff regard include: 1. Review of resident record revealed: *Her diagnoses were disease, anxiety disorder. *She was unable to be *She had a medical in required she be taker services to the emerge *During the hospitalize had fractures in both *She returned to the finite interview on 11/8/22 and fractures in both the she will be a sister revealed: *While hospitalized it had bilateral fractures *She had not been concare at the nursing had to what had happene *She voiced her concare at the staff. *Administrator B had investigation. *She was informed the	record review, and policy ailed to ensure resident and been documented on a ney were kept updated on evestigation for three of three, 83, and 138) who had ding their concerns. Findings 138's electronic medical dementia, Alzheimer's rder, and major depressive e interviewed. Incident on 8/22/22 that in via emergency medical gency room. It is a thin it was discovered she of her upper arms. If acility on 9/1/22. Interviewed the resident was discovered the resident of her upper arms. Incerned about her sister's once but wanted answers as discovered to the rupper arms to the nursing home been in charge of the leey had reviewed camera ge had been inconclusive as the fractures.	F	585		

-	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435045	B. WING_		_ 1	1/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	communication from investigation findings *Administrator B had contact with. Interview on 11/8/22 of social services H resister had contacted rupdate on her progred discussed her bed how the sister had voice fractures and inquired have happened. -She informed the sister already been started incident regarding here. She had not filled out her conversation with forward the sister's confirmed to the investigation statute investigation statute. The confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed and should have been confirmed and should have been confirmed and should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecompleted when the sand should have been confirmed a griecomp	administrator B regarding and felt frustrated. I not been easy to get in at 9:26 a.m. with supervisor revealed: resident 138's sister for an easy at the hospital and old. ed concerns about the down the fractures could ster that an investigation had by administrator B for the er sister. It a grievance form regarding in resident 138's sister but did oncerns to administrator B. at 10:42 a.m. with reding resident 138's a could have been in better the family to let them know us. evance form had not been sister voiced her concerns in. 22 at 9:52 a.m. with resident ed in the 200 halfway, not far on. view for mental status thich indicated her cognition ly on a weekend she had	F 58	35		
	been neiped onto the	toilet by a certified nursing				

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE : COMPI	SURVEY LETED
		435045	B. WING			11/0	08/2022
,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		IOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	assistant (CNA) with a *The same CNA left for returned to help the returned to help about 2:15 p.m. and stoilet until about two help to she pressed the bath came. *She yelled and holled attention of the staff. *The time had been a came and helped her *She was scared, cryitime staff had come to *Staff came back and not been working that on getting a new call the staff had come to the staff had come to staff came back and not been working that on getting a new call the she could not remen who had talked with he *She phoned her son incident. Interview on 11/8/22 a son and daughter-in-left on the toilet for an *He called and spoke social services the Mohappened. *She informed them the staff in the she working. *The facility had been system for several we system for several we system for several we system for several we system was down.	a sit-to-stand mechanical lift. or the day and had not esident off the toilet. en assisted to the toilet was she was not helped off the fours later. forcom call light, and nobody red attempting to get the bout 4:15 p.m. when a CNA off the toilet. ing, and very upset by the or help her. told her the call lights had day and they were working light system installed. fight system installed. fight of the names of those fier. and informed him about the at 8:25 a.m. with resident 9's aw revealed: e first time his mother was extended time. with the supervisor for onday after the incident finat the call light system had working on the call light fields of the sident.	F	585			

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		435045	B. WING_		11	/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	happened and he voice care. *She explained to him not been working that a tribe weekends tende she had not filled out call which was their provided and their provided and their provided and the far results. Interview on 11/2/22 and the far results and the far results. Interview on 11/2/22 and the far results. Interview on 11/2/22 and the far results. Interview on 11/2/22 and the far results. The had been aware she had spoken with happened and explain the call lights that day and the resident had a hit time waits when she him the concern about what had not been docume shad not been	evealed: at 9's son the Monday every upset about what ed his concern about her at the call light system had day. d to be busier for staff. a grievance form after the colicy when a family called ace form should have been mily notified of investigation at 3:31 p.m. with director of reding the above incident ed: of the incident. the son about what led they had an issue with distory of reporting long call liad only waited a few cocumentation in charting to m. dion staff had with the son need in charting. It is son called to voice his appened to his mother a liad have followed through.	F5	85		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRU	ICTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435045	B. WING_		V	11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S MAR	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RION RD LLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	c	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B PROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	been left on the toilet *The call lights were took some time for th with the call lights. *CNA JJ had found re bathroom and assiste sit-to-stand and report *The call light had be working. *The resident had be when she was discoup.m. by CNA JJ. *Confirmed the staff to the toilet had complet for the day. *Was not sure why sh yelling for help. *Agreed the time the correct for the length assistance. Interview on 11/2/22 regarding the above if *Administrator A had to room and check or *That was when the re discovered. *When she found the and upset. *She helped the resid sit-to-stand lift. *She thought the time about 4:00 p.m. *The resident had be hours.	aled: Ing the day resident 9 had Inot working that day and it Item to discover the problem Resident 9 sitting in the Red her off the toilet with the Ited the incident to her. Iten depressed but not Item crying and was distraught Itered about 4:00 p.m. or 4:15 Inhat helped the resident onto Ited her shift and gone home Ine had not been heard Itered about 4:00 p.m. or 4:15 Incident reported was In the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the she waited for Item to the total problem of the pr	F	85			

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435045	B. WING			11/0	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	staff member and had resolved. Refer to F5: Interview on 11/8/22 a administrator B about *Anytime a resident o concern to staff, it sho a grievance form, follor reported back to whose *She agreed they had Review of the provide grievance policy reveal "Procedure: 1. When a resident paor employee expresse will be received in an non-judgmental mann discrimination or repriallegation of abuse, norigin, misappropriation exploitation, follow the procedure. 2. If the problem can be the employer will than information and procee that problem. If this is will be told who will adprovide a response the frame by which the issa. On weekends and it pose an immediate da weekend supervisor. Then will take the neces investigation and notiff. The grievance will be Suggestion or Concern grievance official.	Inot had her grievance 50, finding 8. at 10:42 a.m. with grievances revealed: r family member voiced a bould have been recorded on bowed up on, and results ever had the concern. Inot followed their policy. r's revised 9/16/21 aled: aled:	F	585			

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	appropriate departme reasonably possible. 6. An investigation my grievances. The investigation my grievances. The investigation my grievances. The investigate to the complex will be conducted in a specific rules and reg. 7. The grievance office grievance decision to concern and to the adgrievance was receive the resident's grievan investigate the grievan pertinent findings or a resident's concern(s), the grievance was co any corrective action facility as a result of the written decision with the written dec	ust be completed for all stigation may be informal, affording all interested by to submit evidence aint. NOTE: Investigations ompliance with state ulations. A stigation will issue a written the individuals filing the diministrator. The written ust include the date the ed, a summary statement of ce, the steps taken to noce, a summary of the conclusions regarding the a statement as to whether infirmed or not confirmed, taken or to be taken by the ne grievance, and the date as issued. A sial will provide the contact andent entities with whom ed (the pertinent State budsman program or acy system.) Into the grievance or are official will notify the	F	585			

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435045	B. WING_		11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 585 F 600 SS=D	form, as well as when patients and residents or how to verbalize th 12. The Suggestion a maintained for three y the grievance decision or the grievance and	e visitors, employees, s can obtain forms for filing eir suggestion/concerns. nd Concern form will be rears from the issuance of n."		For resident 9, by 12/8/2022 D or designee will education all	NS	12/8/2022
	Exploitation The resident has the resident has the resident has the resident, misappropriation and exploitation as defincted but is not limit corporal punishment,	involuntary seclusion and cal restraint not required to edical symptoms.		nursing staff on importance of communicating during shift ha off. Care plan review shows resident has documented preference to toilet for extend period of time. Investigation in allegation will be completed by 12/8/2022. For resident 24 and	to ′	
	§483.12(a)(1) Not use physical abuse, corpo involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility failt residents (9, 24, and 2 contacting staff when malfunctioning. Findings include: 1. Observation and inta.m. with resident 9 re*Her room was located from the nurse's statio *She had a brief interv	e verbal, mental, sexual, or ral punishment, or is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record ed to ensure three of three (135) had a way of the call light system was rerview on 11/1/22 at 9:52 evealed: d in the 200 hallway, not far in.		135 the call light system has be functioning properly since 11/8/2022. On 11/28/22 Stanke Call light system engineers wer on site to complete call system replacement. On 11/29/22 location verified enough metal call bells were available for all residents in location, in the eve of call light system malfunction	ey e	

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING_	<u></u>	COMP	CEIED
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-!	S'	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	IV FALLS VILLAGE		39	901 S MARION RD		
GOOD 3A	MARTIAN SOCIETT SICE	JA I ALLO VILLAGE		S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	was intact. *A few days previousl been assisted onto th assistant (CNA) with a street of the same CNA left for the same can left fo	y on a weekend she had e toilet by a certified nursing a sit-to-stand mechanical lift. or the day and had failed to sident off of the toilet when 2. 2 at 9:58 a.m. with CNA CC resident 24 when their call unctioning revealed: e process of replacing their eeks previously, the call liven working altogether. metal bells to use while the down. hey could not adequately ys the call light system was at 24 to the restroom. If the use of a stand-aide to elchair to the toilet. If the metal bell into the 24 to use when she was way of notifying staff that the bathroom. got about resident 24 for ne hour. eaving resident 24 on the had profusely apologized to liministrator A and clinical	F	600	All residents who are depende on staff for mobility have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. By 12/8/2022 Emergency management plan and facility assessment will be updated to reflect actions taken in event of light system failure. By 12/8/22 Administrator or designee will educate all staff to the procedure in the event of a light system failure. By 12/8/2022, we will initiate A Rounding; an intentional tool to observe staff, assesses the residentian and interview residents, to assess residents at being treated in a dignified and respectful manner. Department supervisor or a designee from edepartment will participate in A Rounding weekly. All staff and respecting resident rights in a Nursing Facility; Abuse and Neg of Vulnerable Adults; HIPPA; Communicating Effectively.	f call call ngel dent re teach new pon	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED
		435045	8. WING		11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOUX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPY DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 600	24 about the above *She remembered long period of time. *She had a good redid not blame her for the situation to administ leader F, and she of the verbal report. Interview on 11/7/2: administrators A an *They were not awaresident 24 was left minutes to an hour malfunctioning. *They expected star-Provide residents we ensure the resident themPerform additional those who were phymetal bells ring, and cognitively unable to the bells. Interview on 11/7/2: care leader F reveasituation where residents revealed: *She was 100 years *She had a brief into (BIMS) score of 15, intact.	e situation revealed: being left on the toilet for a elationship with CNA CC and or what happened. w with CNA CC on 11/7/22 at d she reported the above strator A and clinical care did not know what they did with 2 at 10:02 a.m. with d B revealed: are of the situation where t on the toilet for about 45 when the call lights were off to: with the metal bells and as always had the bells with rounding and monitoring for ysically unable to make the d for those who were o understand the purpose of 2 at 11:09 a.m. with clinical alled she was unaware of the ident 24 was left on the toilet.	F 600	To monitor performance an ensure on going compliance regarding residents being frotential neglect and delay and services, Administrator designee, will audit leaders Angel rounding including completion of random residinterviews weekly x 4, biwe monthly x 1 and quarterly x results of those audit finding be brought to the monthly Committee meeting by the Administrator or designee a continued until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined it audit findings will be brough monthly QAPI Committee meeting by the DNS or designee and continue until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined it committee.	ree from ed care or hip lent ekly x2, 1. The gs will QAPI and by the chose ht to the neeting will

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, 3901 S MARION RE SIOUX FALLS, SI				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	for transfersRequired extensive at to use the toilet. *Her care plan includeresident has an [active performance deficit [related to] heart failue "TOILET USE: use situsing the leg straps." 3. Interview on 11/1/2 135 about the call light *He explained about the explained about the was experiencing been positioned in be light with no one answer and the explained about the was experiencing been positioned in be light with no one answer and the explained about the was experiencing been positioned in be light with no one answer and the was unaware that provided with metal begin did not provide him we light system was malfit system was malfunctional to the provided on staff to help dressing, personal hystransferring. Interview on 11/7/22 awith administrators A leader F, respectively informed them that reprovided with a metal system was malfunctions.	assistance with one person assistance with one p	F	000				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		=1	11/0	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST. 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 5710			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	answer his call light of Review of resident 13 generated from 8/1/2/ had pressed his call lifthe call light was cleat 10/5/22 at 3:38 a.m., Review of resident 13 record revealed: *He had a BIMS scord cognitively intact. *His 8/15/22 MDS assace Required extensive a staff for bed mobility a -Was totally dependent transfers. *His care plan include resident has an [active performance deficit [revidenced by] need for assistance." He required assistance from one to mobility, total assistant lift with two staff for transfers if with two st	over an hour for someone to on the night described above. 15's call light audits 2 to 10/31/22 confirmed he ight on 10/5/22 at 2:01 a.m. ared by a staff member on 97-minutes later. 15's electronic medical 15's electronic medical 16 of 15, indicating he was 17 sessistance of two or more and toileting. 18 no two or more staff for a focus area of "The ities of daily living] self-care eletted to] cerebral palsy [as or [activities of daily living] red extensive to total or two staff for all bed ince with toileting, and total ansfers. 18 Physical Restraints 18 ansfers. 19 Physical Restraints 19 ansfers. 20 Physical Restraints 21 ansfers. 22 or [activities of daily living] red extensive to total or two staff for all bed ince with toileting, and total ansfers. 23 Physical Restraints 24 ansfers. 25 physical Restraints 26 ansfers. 27 physical Restraints 27 and Dignity. 28 that to be free from any estraints imposed for or convenience, and not estident's medical symptoms, and total symptoms, and total symptoms.		604			
	consistent with §483.1						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435045	B. WING		11/08/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION
neglect, misapproprial and exploitation as de includes but is not limicorporal punishment, any physical or chemitreat the resident's mediated with the resident with the resident's mediated with the resident wi	right to be free from abuse, tion of resident property, offined in this subpart. This ited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and cal restraint not required to edical symptoms. If must- that the resident is free tical restraints imposed for or convenience and that at the resident's medical use of restraints is must use the least restrictive at amount of time and revaluation of the need for is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, review, the provider failed resident's (204) wheelchair and positioned to restrict ent him from getting out of resident (6) had been of an assist bar installed on a basis. 31/22 at 4:05 p.m. with onallway revealed: in a high-back wheelchair.	F 604	On 11/28/22 resident #6 assist be was assessed for use and risk of potential restraint. This grab bar was assessed and documented within medical record appropriately, along with a quarterly assessment scheduled ongoing assessment of grab bar use. On 11/28/22 resident #204's highback reclining wheelchair wassessed for potential restraint, a physician order was obtained, an residents daughter voiced preference for resident to contint to use reclining wheelchair. Care plan for resident #204 updated to reflect appropriate wheelchair us. All other residents using assist be have the potential to be affected this deficient practice. By 11/28, those residents identified were assessed for use of grab bars, wis assessments scheduled on a quarterly basis for ongoing assessment. Other residents utilizing high back reclining wheelchairs have the potential be affected by this deficient practice. Audit was conducted	for s s d ue se. ars d by /22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION}	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	forward and attempted "The position of the widifficult for him to move difficult for him to move	en moving his upper body d to get out of the chair. Theelchair had made it we freely. 22 at 7:21 a.m. of resident in a high-back wheelchair in seen reclined back. seelchair had been raised forward and scooting his not edge of the seat of the grosstand up. The medication cart tions. See of a couple of help her with the resident. In back into his wheelchair, when and moved the back of uprights position. 24 9:58 a.m. with CNA PP 4 revealed: Set ago. Uired a lot of staff time restless and tended to try seelchair all the time. Seene to stay with him on a corthern to get their work and attend to his needs at 1:59 p.m. with clinical care	F		11/30/22 to identify residents ar appropriately assess and care plato reflect appropriate wheelchait use. By 12/8/2022 Director of Nursing designee will educate Nursing staregarding physical restraints, including initial assessment and ongoing quarterly requirements of physical devices, and alternatives restraints. To ensure the deficient practice will not recur, new admission checklist and MDS quarterly assessment checklist habeen created, including assessment of grab bars and reclining wheelchairs upon admission and scheduling quarterly review for ongoing assist bar and reclining wheelchair use. To monitor performance and ensure on going compliance, DNS or designee will monitor compliance by randomly auditing 10% of resident population and completion of assist bar and reclining wheelchair use assessments including initiating a	an ir g or aff of s to at	

CLIVILIA	OT OR WEDIOARE &	VIEDIO/ VID CERTIFICE		T DELICTION	TO DATE	SURVEY
	DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		435045	B. WING		11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	*He had a fall at anoth and admitted for reha services. *He has dementia and 'His daughter is a phy to visit him often. *The daughter reporte cognitive since he bro 'Physical therapy had his own yet. *He had been okayed beside him with a gait a wheelchair who folk 'Staff had not done thim falling. *He sat in his chair m 'His sleeping schedul sleeping more in the o'The memory care un for him because most ambulatory or had the own. *He had been restless time when he is awak 'Agreed that if he were wheelchair, it would be move. *She agreed staff sho wheelchair to restrict Observation on 11/1/2 204 in the 300 hallwarevealed: *He is seated in his his reclined position. *That position had malean forward. *He had been trying to	ther facility, broke his femure bilitation and long-term care and has had a history of falls. A spicial therapist and comes and he is not as alert and oke his femur. If not released him to walk on the towalk with two staff, one towalk with two staff, one towalk and another staff with lowed behind. The had not due to worry about the spicial to stand and the him day and not at night. The hist had not been appropriate at all those residents were a ability to stand up on their and fidgety most of the section of the section of the him towald not lay him back in his his movement.	F 604	ongoing use on a quarterly basis weekly x 4 weeks, every other w x2, monthly x1 and quarterly x1. The results of those audit findin will be brought to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting by the DNS or designee and will continuntil the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	reek gs	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_	272-7717-11		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 5710			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S ((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN			
F 604	regarding resident 20 *He is restless and ha *Redirection does not *He moves backward feet and would not ke foot-pedals. *He attempted to stan *He has been found of *Most times he had stored have one to the had only slept a c *There had not been at have one-to-one care *The staff who worked on one-to-one care do him safe. *The CNA on overnight room with him while s *He would sit in his will room in the hallway w *It had been impossibitime. *He holds staff hands would try to pull himse holding onto staff. *It had been hard to k work done at the sam -She agreed they reciprevent his movement Interview on 11/2/22 arevealed: *She had worked at th *He had only been at *Most of the time he n	at 9:53 a.m. with LPN II 4 revealed: is been agitated at times. work well with him. s in his chair by moving his ep his feet on the d up all the time. in the floor repeatedly. id off his bed onto the floor ag to stand up. couple of hours last night. an order for the resident to a with him tried to keep him are to fall risk and to keep ints had to go from room to the assisted other residents. neelchair just outside of the hen she assisted others. let to be with him all the hard at times because he elf out of the wheelchair by eep him safe and get their end in the wheelchair to the and/or falling. It 10:13 a.m. with CNA PP the facility since June 2022. Ithe facility since June 2022. Ithe facility for a few weeks.	F	504			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	needs of all the reside *It is a high acuity hal *The nurse had not be the time because the done. *Sometimes he is mo *Communication with *His daughter comes does better when she *He has his days and *His family brought hi bed frame is as low a *She thought he woul bed lowered and a fa protect his knees. Further interview on LPN II regarding reside *She had been sched memory care unit as *The restorative aid h had the time. *The resident had ke hallway was very bus *She had two CNAs t residents. *Almost every resident transfers which requin *She thought they co to 10:00 a.m. to assis *When he first admitt scheduled to work wi *The one-to-one staff few nights and had no *The nursing staff we the residents cared for	ents in the 300 hallway. Ilway. een available or with him all in she could not get her work are alert than other times. In him is minimal. It to see him often and he is here. In ights mixed up. In in a new mattress, but the sit goes. If benefit from having his in mat next to the bed to in the to the detail as the 300 hallway. In a sit goes of the well as the 300 hallway. In a sit goes of the well as the 300 hallway. In a sit goes of the well as the 300 hallway. In a sit goes of the well as the 300 hallway. In a sit goes of the well as the 300 hallway. In a sit goes of the well as the 300 hallway. In the sit goes of the sit goes of the sit goes of the more help from 6:00 with the more help	F	604			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING _		11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIC	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 604	morning medication aresidents. *He had been seated her. *The wheelchair had he had been alert wattempting to stand uattempting to sta	veler and was just started the administration for the din his wheelchair next to been reclined back. vith eyes open, restless, and up. t back in a stern voice. Indupagain and she ack. wheelchair had made it to try to get out of the chair. ated with him and the at 4:30 p.m. with alled: Ing to know the resident as tted. It is a stern times back in his wheelchair. In the strict the resident's elchair had been in a lifted upright. If to keep the resident safe overment. It staff to leave the resident station unsupervised. It is a p.m. medical director Did revealed she agreed with legarding resident 204 and heelchair could be	F 60	04	
	THO PICT OF THUE	at o. 12 parts what residetit			

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 S MARION RD DUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	day for the resident. *She had requested a placed next to his beconsidered a restraint *She had witnessed if with foot pedals up are back at times when sith she was unhappy with way because it restrict *She wanted him to be better rest. *She thought he need him occupied. *Her occupation was *She had been able to and check on him. *She agreed he had to rather have him in a him pedals attached so he she wanted the staff and use a low bed with scoot onto the floor if Review of the provide information revealed: *"The resident has the abuse, neglect, misar property and exploitat limited to freedom from involuntary seclusion chemical restraint not resident's medical syr. 2. Observation of resident, was positioned	led: and taken place earlier that a low bed and fall mat to be d but was told that would be it. her father in the wheelchair and the wheelchair reclined the visited him. Ith him being positioned that sted his movement. The put in bed so he could get led more stimulation to keep physical therapist. To stop in often to see him the peen a fall risk but would high-back chair without foot the had free movement. To put a mat beside his bed th him so that he could just the wanted to move around. This includes but is not m corporal punishment, and any physical or required to treat the	F	604			

Facility ID: 000B

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CON: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING				SURVEY PLETED		
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 S MARION RD DUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	*She was admitted on *Her diagnoses include *Her annual minimum her cognitive skills for "Severely Impaired" with mental status (BIMS) *Her most recent "Phy Review" was completed. The restraint being restra	an assist bar. Is medical record revealed: In 8/11/15. Ided unspecified dementia. In data set (MDS) assessed Ided decision making as In did a set (MDS) assessed Ided decision making as In did a set (MDS) assessed Ided decision making as In did a set (MDS) assessed Ided decision making as In did a set (MDS) assessed Ided decision making as In did a set (MDS) assessed Ided on 5/18/20. In did a set (MDS) assessed Ided on 5/1		604			
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)-(§483.12(c) In respons neglect, exploitation, c must:	e to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility	F6	1	By 12/8/2022 fall histories of resident 92, 138, and 204 will be reviewed to ensure complete an accurate investigation and communication of prevention interventions.	1	12/8/2022
	§483.12(c)(2) Have ev violations are thorough				interventions.		

	OT OTT MEDICITIES	7,22.07.00	(X3) DATE SUR		SUBVEY		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			LETED
		435045	B. WING	B. WING			08/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE			901 S MARION RD HOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	§483.12(c)(3) Prevent neglect, exploitation, of investigation is in progression i	the results of all diministrator or his or her ative and to other officials in a law, including to the State in 5 working days of the eged violation is verified action must be taken. Is not met as evidenced ew and interview, the facility and accurately document as all for abuse and neglect to partment of Health (SD he residents (92, 138, 204) s. 138's electronic medical mentia, Alzheimer's disease, or depressive disorder. In the interviewed accurately document as all for abuse and neglect to partment of Health (SD he residents (92, 138, 204) s.	F	610	Any resident experiencing and event requiring an investigation the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. By 11/28/22, facility will audit all incident reproressed for last 30 days to determine other residents who have the potential be affected to ensure thorough investigation was completed and fall huddle forms filled out correctly. By 12/8/2022, DNS or designee educate all nurses in expectation for completing incident reports fall scene huddle worksheets. Fascene huddle worksheets will be reviewed by Safety committee monthly to identify opportunities for improvement and education. To monitor performance and ensure on going compliance, the administrator or designee, will audit all abuse and neglect allegations for complete investigations, and 10% of fall scene huddle worksheets for completeness. Audits will occur weekly x 4 weeks, every other wx2, monthly x1 and quarterly x1.	his orts ner al to d will ns and all e	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435045	B. WING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11/08/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE			39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	revealed: *On 9/22/22 at 1:14 p unwitnessed fallThe form had not ind from the fallCorrective actions tal this incident: Had bee -Narrative comments: immobilizer to bilateral immobilizer/sling. Disc workers about discont -Attached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 10/10/22 at 11:00 witnessed fallShe had no injury fro -Summarize factors of Had not been filled out -Corrective actions tal this incident: Had not -Narrative comments: when able. Staff to an updatedAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 11/4/22 at 8:00 p. witnessed fallThe date of the inves outCorrective actions tal this incident: Had bee	8's fall investigation reports .m. the resident had an icated if there was injury ken to prevent recurrence of in left blank. Resident hassling and if arms. Does mess with cussed with hospice tinuing it. Huddle Worksheet had a.m. the resident had a im the fall. contributing to this incident: it. ken to prevent recurrence of been filled out. Encourage restorative inbulate if anxious. Care plan Huddle Worksheet had in. the resident had a tigation had not been filled ken to prevent recurrence of	F	310	The results of those audit finding will be brought to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting by the Administrator or designee and we continue until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	e vill	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING	B. WING		11/	08/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	*There had been a fall and the investigation of the sister revealed: *Her sister had been to being unresponsive *EMS was called and emergency room for combined the sing the resident had upper arms. *She had not been concusted the sing the resident had upper arms. *She had not been concusted the sing the resident had upper arms. *She had not been concusted the sing the resident had upper arms. *She had not been concusted the sing the resident had investigation. *She was informed the footage and investigation findings *Administrator B had contact with. Interview on 11/8/22 and social services H resident with the sister had voiced fractures and inquired have happened. *She was informed the sister had voiced fractures and inquired have happened.	I on 8/29/22 but a fall report form had not been filled out. It 8:11 a.m. with resident mospitalized on 8/29/22 due e. transferred her to the sare. I was discovered through ad bilateral fractures of her moverned about her sister's nursing home but wanted ad happened to her. Forms to the nursing home been in charge of the ey had reviewed camera ge had been inconclusive as the fractures. I received ongoing administrator B regarding and felt frustrated. Int 9:26 a.m. with supervisor eyealed: I sesident 138's sister for an eye at the hospital and to talk of concerns about the latow the fractures could at an investigation had by administrator B for the	F	610			

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		1	1/08/2022	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	her conversation with forward the sister's co- Interview on 11/8/22 a administrator B revea *The incident with res reported to the state a had been accepted. *An internal investigat *She agreed she coul communication with the investigation statu *She confirmed a grie completed when the sand should have been *Anytime a resident or concern to staff, it she grievance form, follow reported back to whose	t a grievance form regarding resident 138's sister but did oncerns on to administration. at 10:42 a.m. with led: ident 138 had been agency and the final report tion had been ongoing. It is to have been in better the family to let them know is evance form had not been sister voiced her concerns and the final report to have been in better the family member voices a build be recorded on a red up on, and results ever had the concern. In not followed their policy. 204's EMR revealed: 21/22. 21/22. 22/21/22. 32/22. 33/22 including:	F	610			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	-10/25/22 at 2:00 p.m -10/26/22 at 9:50 a.m -10/31/22 at 7:00 a.m -11/2/22 at 10:00 a.m Review of resident 20 revealed: *The reports had not thoroughly completed *On 10/23/22 at 8:40 unwitnessed fall in his -He had been discove the floorHe had no injury fron -The date of investiga completedCorrective actions ta this incident:Employee education had been checkedResident education/been checkedOther: Ensure properior reviewedAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 10/23/22 at 7:15 unwitnessed fall in his -List of caregivers/em had not been completedCorrective actions ta this incident: Left blar -Narrative comments: footwear is on at all ti	d's fall investigation reports been investigated or a.m. the resident had an seroom. ered beside his recliner on the fall. stion had not been ken to prevent recurrence of antraining or re-instruction training or re-instruction had er footwear. Ensure footwear. Care Huddle Worksheet had p.m. the resident had an seroom. ployees for past 72 hours ted. ken to prevent recurrence of tek. Will ensure that proper mes. Huddle Worksheet had not signed.	F	610			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ÇLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_	B. WING			/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, 3901 S MARION RI SIOUX FALLS, S			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	unwitnessed fall. -He had no injury from -Corrective actions tall this incident:Modify environment: mat. Who will complet nursingAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 10/25/22 at 2:00 found slipping out of b by CNADate of investigation -Corrective actions tal this incident:Employee education had been checkedResident education/ been checkedNarrative comments: doctor looking at medi changes, new wheelclAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 10/26/22 at 9:50 a unwitnessed fallList of caregivers/emp had not been completeCorrective actions tak this incident: Left blant Narrative comments: N family. New wheelchai medicationsAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 10/31/22 the resid out of bed and was as staff.	the fall. Ken to prevent recurrence of reed low bed and floor te the corrective action: Huddle Worksheet had p.m. the resident had been red and assisted to the floor was left blank. Ken to prevent recurrence of training or re-instruction raining or re-instruction had was mattress, medical cations, medication hair. Huddle Worksheet had an oloyees for past 72 hours red. Ken to prevent recurrence of the factor of the	F	510			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	•	390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 S MARION RD DUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	-Corrective actions tal this incident:Employee education had been checkedResident education/ been checkedNarrative comments mattress. Medication -Attached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 11/2/22 the reside *Date of investigation -List of caregivers/em had not been completCorrective actions ta this incident:Employee education/ been checkedResident education/ been checked. *Narrative comments: medications and addrAttached Fall Scene blank areas. Review of resident 20 revealed: *Focus: The resident impaired mobility and 10/21/22Goal: Resident will b review date. Initiated:Interventions:Educate resident/far and what to do if a fallEducate resident/far to cause of fall. InitiatiEducate/instruct res	ken to prevent recurrence of n/training or re-instruction training or re-instruction had E. Family to bring new to be reviewed. Huddle Worksheet had ent had an unwitnessed fall. had not been filled out. ployees for past 72 hours ted. ken to prevent recurrence of n/training or re-instruction training or re-instruction had E. Physician to review ress pain. Huddle Worksheet had 14's 10/21/22 care plan is at risk for falls related to cognition. Date Initiated: e free from falls through the 10/21/22. mily about safety reminders I occurs. mily/interdisciplinary team as	F	610			

AND PLAN OF C	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
- c c a a - b t 1 - c c a a - b t 1 - c c a a - b t 1 - c c a a - b t 1 - c c a a a - b t 1 - c c a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	dropped items. Encounts for assistance. Initial Medify environment to back wheelchair with 10/27/22. Review and modify extractions, electrical supposed for ause or contributions. The resident injury related to histor Revised: 10/24/22. Goal: Resident will rewithout further incider initiated: 10/24/22. Interventions: Educate/instruct resion assistive devices. Information are that resident for assistive devices. Information are that resident for a solution and allower exemblating or mobilizing the care plan had not a conterventions to preventions to preventions, education, socks after repeated for the solution of	to bend over to pick up trage use of grabber or to titated: 10/21/22. to maximize safety. High anti-roll brakes. Initiated: environmental hazards ply cords, etcetera) that bute to fall. Initiated: has had actual fall with no y of falls. Initiated: 10/23/22 esume usual activities at through review date. dent and family on safe use initiated: 10/24/22. Is wearing appropriate and/or shoes when ng in wheelchair. Initiated: significant changes in gait, evice, standing/sitting tremity joint function. The been revised to include the falls other than and the use of gripper alls had taken place.	F	310			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11/	08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	-9/7/22 at 1:35 a.m. 9/8/22 at 10:45 a.m. Review of resident 92 revealed: *On 6/4/22 at 1:45 a. unwitnessed fallMinimal injury markethe at the completedList of caregivers/emhad not been completedList of caregivers/emhad not been completedCorrective actions the this incident: Had not recomments are actions to this incident: Had not recomments are actions to the fall Scene blank areas. *On 7/3/22 at 6:15 p. unwitnessed fall in the recomments: Will provinterview resident and someone help next to optionAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 7/15/22 at 2:50 a unwitnessed fallDate of investigation-List of caregivers/emhad not been comple-Summarize factors to this incident: Had not	2's fall investigation reports m. the resident had an ad. ation had not been aployees for past 72 hours ted. hat may have contributed to been completed. ken to prevent recurrence of been completed. Just finished antibiotics for Toilet charting looks me. Continue current care Huddle Worksheet had m. the resident had an e dining area. mpleted except for narrative de grabber for resident. Did d she stated she will just let me, but a grabber is a nice Huddle Worksheet had a.m. the resident had an had been left blank. aployees for past 72 hours ted. hat may have contributed to	F 610				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/08/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE			3901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD JX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	tape on call lightAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 8/19/22 at 7:10 a unwitnessed fallThe date of investiga completedList of caregivers/em had not been complet -Summarize factors th this incident: Had not -Corrective actions tal this incident: Had not -Narrative comments: tape on call lightAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 9/7/22 at 1:35 a.r unwitnessed fallCorrective actions tal this incident: Resident re-instructionNarrative comments: bed. Ask staff to ask r go to bedAttached Fall Scene blank areas. *On 9/8/22 at 10:45 a. unwitnessed fallCorrective actions tal this incident: Get a ne	been completed. Will put glow in the dark Huddle Worksheet had .m. the resident had an tion had not been ployees for past 72 hours ed. nat may have contributed to been completed. ken to prevent recurrence of been completed. Will put glow in the dark Huddle Worksheet had n. the resident had an ken to prevent recurrence of t education/training or Resident prefers lying in esident if she would like to Huddle Worksheet had m. the resident had an ken to prevent recurrence of	F	510			
	Review of resident 92' revealed: *Focus: The resident i	s 10/6/22 care plan s at risk for falls related to					

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A, BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	history of falls. Initiate -Goals: Resident will I review date: Initiated: -Interventions:Educate resident/far and what to do if a falEnsure that resident footwear when ambul wheelchair. Initiated:Ensure/provide a sa and personal items wi of call light, floor clear signs in room. Initiated: 10/5/21. *Focus: The resident minimal injury related evidenced by poor ba impulsive, resident sta will do what I want". Ir -Goal: Resident will be related to falls through 7/15/22. Revised 9/26 -Interventions:Provide activities tha strength building whenEducate resident no dropped items. Encou ask for assistance. Wi use and encourage he dropped items if she of her. Initiated: 7/6/22Ensure that resident footwear when ambul wheelchair. Initiated: 9	d: 4/1/21. be free of falls through the 4/1/21. Revised: 9/26/22. mily about safety reminders a occurs. Initiated: 4/1/21. is wearing appropriate ating or mobilizing in 4/1/21. fe environment. Call light ithin reach, encourage use of clutter. Call don't fall d: 4/1/21. Revision on that had an actual fall with to Parkinson's Disease lance and mobility, ates she is impatient or "Initiated 7/6/22. fe free from major injuries in review date. Initiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible. Initiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in review date. Initiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21. at promote exercise and re possible in itiated: 5/6/21.	F	610			

Facility ID: 0008

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 3991 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57166 CAN ID PRETX 700 FROUDERS PLAN OF CONTECTION REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION F 610 Continued From page 47 mobility, positioning device, standing/sitting balance, and lower extremity joint function. Initiated: 5/6/21. -Review and modify environment hazards (tubing, electrical supply cords, etc.) that could cause or contribute to fall. Dye in wheelchair. Initiated: 8/30/21. -Review bowel and bladder continence status and establish and/or review to letting plan based on resident needs. Initiated: 8/4/21. "The mattress alarm had been care planned but had not been used recently. Interview on 11/1/22 at 3:17 p.m. with clinical care leader E revealed: "Fall forms and fall investigation forms were to be completed in entirety and then routed through the administration. "An investigation should be thorough to figure out what caused the event and to prevent further issues in the future. "The care plan should be reviewed and revised for needed interventions and interventions should be followed. "Those reports are reviewed by administration, supervisor of social services H, and DON C. "If the forms had not been filled out completely, they should have been. F 656 Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b) (1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive be person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at \$483.10(c)(2) and \$483.10(c)(3), and includes measurable		OF DEFICIENCIES FCORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SOUTH FALLS, SID 57166 PREFIX TAG			435045	B. WING		11/08/2022				
F 610 Continued From page 47 mobility, positioning device, standing/sitting balance, and lower extremity joint function. Initiated: 5/6/21. —Review and modify environment hazards (tubing, electrical supply cords, etc.) that could cause or contribute to fall. Dye in wheelchair, initiated: 5/6/21. —Review bowel and bladder continence status and establish ander review citeling plan based on resident needs. Initiated: 3/40/21. The mattress aliarm had been care planned but had not been used recently. Interview on 11/1/22 at 3:17 p.m. with clinical care leader E revealed: Fall forms and fall investigation forms were to be completed in entirety and then routed through the administration. "An investigation should be thorough to figure out what caused the event and to prevent further issues in the future. "The care plan should be reviewed and revised for needed interventions and interventions should be followed. "Those reports are reviewed by administration, supervisor of social services H, and DON C. "If the forms had not been filled out completely, they should have been. F 656 Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b) (Omprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b) (I) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at \$483.10(c)(3), and \$483.10(c			UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S MARION RD					
mobility, positioning device, standing/sitting balance, and lower extremity joint function. Initiated: 5/6/21. —Review and modify environment hazards (tubing, electrical supply cords, etc.) that could cause or contribute to fall. Dye in wheelchair. Initiated: 8/30/21. —Review bowel and bladder continence status and establish and/or review tolleting plan based on resident needs. Initiated: 8/4/21. "The mattress alarm had been care planned but had not been used recently. Interview on 11/1/22 at 3:17 p.m. with clinical care leader E revealed: "Fall forms and fall investigation forms were to be completed in entirety and then routed through the administration. "An investigation should be thorough to figure out what caused the event and to prevent further issues in the future. "The care plan should be reviewed and revised for needed interventions and interventions should be followed. "Those reports are reviewed by administration, supervisor of social services H, and DON C. "If the forms had not been filled out completely, they should have been. F 6566 SS=F F 6565 SS=F F 6566 SS=F CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)(3) §483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	E COMPLÉTION				
objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's	F 656	mobility, positioning displance, and lower eximitated: 5/6/21. Review and modify of (tubing, electrical suppragates or contribute to Initiated: 8/30/21. Review bowel and by and establish and/or non resident needs. Initiated: 8/30/21. The mattress alarm is had not been used reconstruction in the properties of	evice, standing/sitting stremity joint function. environment hazards ply cords, etc.) that could fall. Dye in wheelchair. Isladder continence status review toileting plan based stated: 8/4/21. Inad been care planned but cently. It 3:17 p.m. with clinical care vestigation forms were to be and then routed through the stand to prevent further. If be reviewed and revised and to prevent further that and to prevent further. If be reviewed and revised and interventions should viewed by administration, ervices H, and DON C. In the province of the plan state of the person-centered ident, consistent with the hat \$483.10(c)(2) and studes measurable		6 By 11/30 residents 19, 26, 50, 51, 63, 65, 102, 113, 131, and 133 cal plans were updated to ensure the are person-centered and reflected	re ey				

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	medical, nursing, and needs that are identificance assessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2 (ii) Any services that a under §483.24, §483. provided due to the reunder §483.10, including factorial treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized sure habilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAF rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation with resident's represental (A) The resident's good desired outcomes. (B) The resident's prefuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was assessed cal contact agencies entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, ir requirements set forth section. §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as outlicare plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-compared as a condition of the section.	mental and psychosocial led in the comprehensive inprehensive care plan must interest be furnished to attain lent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not lesident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse 1.10(c)(6). lervices or specialized Interest the nursing facility will PASARR In facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its int's medical record. In the resident and the live(s)- las for admission and Inference and potential for littles must document as desire to return to the listed and any referrals to and/or other appropriate	F	856	All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Audit will be conducted 12/8/22, by DNS or designee, to identify other residents identified to have been affected by this deficient practice. All residents or plans identified will be updated to ensure they are person-centered and reflective the care needs of each resident by 12/8/22. To ensure the deficient practice of not recur, by 12/8/22, DNS or designee will educate all nursing staff regarding person-centered care planning. During morning clinical meetings, nursing leadership will identify changes in resident care needs and ensure care plans are updated to reflect current care needs. To monitor performance and ensure on going compliance the DNS or designee, will audit 10% or resident population to ensure carplans are person-centered and reflective of the current needs of each resident. Audits will occur weekly x 4 weeks, every other weekly x 4 weeks, every other weekly x 1 and quarterly x1.	d are to l	

Facility ID: 0008

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11/0	08/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SION	UX FALLS VILLAGE		SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	and policy review the care plans had been a person-centered and ten of ten sampled red 65, 102, 113, 131, and 1. Observation on 11/26 revealed: *She was sitting in he herself. *Had long, unshaven combed forward toward	n, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure updated to ensure they were reflected the care needs for sidents (19, 26, 50, 51, 63, d 133). Findings include: 11/22 at 1:31 p.m. resident or wheelchair talking to hair on her chin and her hair and her face. 122 at 4:42 p.m. of resident or effection. 123 at 10:00 a.m. of resident facial hair and does not d. 144 dent 26's bathing task ook back she had received 00/22. 153 p.m. with registered ling resident 26 bathing on sweet talk her into the sure plan.	F 65	The results of those audit findir will be brought to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting by th DNS or designee and will continuntil the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	ie nue	
		her a shower or a bath.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	*Resident 26 had only hallway for about two *She is not even sure Interview on 11/7/22 a leader (CCL) F regard (ADL's) for resident 2 *Staff were to re-appr member if she refuser *Staff were to docume medical record (EMR *Staff were educated approach techniques. *Agreed that no docuresident's EMR to indiresident 26. Review of resident's regarding ADL's reversident's EMR to indiresident 26. Review of resident has deficit related to schiz by confusion and nee ADL's. *Goal: bed mobility, trollet use and personal *Interventions: Bathin extensive assistance -Dressing/grooming-rung-1 for dressing/grooming-rung-1 for dressing/grooming-rung-rung-rung-rung-rung-rung-rung-ru	y been living in the 600-wing weeks. If resident 26 had a razor. at 1:20 p.m. with clinical care ding activities of daily living 6 revealed: coach her or try another staff d cares. ent attempts in electronic). to document attempts and mentation was found in icate any refusals made by care plan initiated on 8/12/22 aled: an ADL self-performance coaffective disorder evidence ds for assistance with some ransfers, eating, dressing, all hygiene. g-resident requires for bathing. esident needs assistance of ing. rentions to help staff with we to re-approach resident to at 8:20 a.m. with Minimum and MDS AA regarding	F	656			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	centered care plans. *They were going to a nursing (DON) C regard Interview on 11/8/22 a administrator A, B, an residents' care plans at the street of the s	e of the policy for person speak with director of arding the care plan policy. at 3:38 p.m. with d DON C regarding revealed: the MDS coordinators did agarding person- centered terview on 11/1/22 at 3:51 ealed: r wheelchair in her room. m with cues for staff to have tions with head nods. etronic tablet to ff. r faint and sometime hard to uestions yes or no by using a thumbs up or tare plan dated September r focus on her lities or interventions in munication. een created by MDS GG. at 9:36 a.m. with CNA FF tion with resident 113 to try and listen to her	F	656			
	regarding resident's ca	are plan revealed:					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 656	*Agreed that interven her care plan to aid w *She felt that informa on the care plan to he the resident. *She would only upda issues and does not raccuracy related to th *She agreed that MD resident's care plan, a plans are generated to fresident's progress Interview on 11/8/22 a regarding care plans *She does an intervie *She will speak with the work with the residen *Used a diagnosis ge *Agreed that the care resident by name or sthem. *Agreed that care pla time and not with just Interview on 11/8/22 administrator A, B, ar care plans: *They were not aware not know the policy recare plans. Review of provider's a policy revealed: *Person-centered car resident as the focus	tions had not been added to with communication. Ition was important to have elp with communicating with the care plans for immediate review care plans for the resident. So coordinator created the and information for care for MDS coding and review anotes. That is 20 a.m. with MDS GG for resident 113 revealed: which residents he CNA's and nurses' that the control and address the specific interventions for the manual plans and not address the specific interventions for the MDS coordinators did agarding person-centered. September 2022 Care Plan the is the focus on the of control and supporting this or her own choices a peir daily life.	F 65	6	

FORM OMB NO

	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		435045	B. WING			11,	/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	person-centered, com that will include meas directed toward achie resident's optimal mer functional, spiritual, ereducational needs. *Any problems, needs will be addressed throassessments, the resi instrument and review *The care plan will be currently required to p *The care plan will endevelopment of the withe resident will receive services. It will addressor services required a providing these services. *The resident had receive the resident the receive the resident the	aprehensive plan of care urable goals and timetables ving and maintaining the dical, nursing, physical, motional, psychosocial, and s, and concerns identified bugh us of departmental ident assessment of the physician's orders. modified to reflect the care provide for the resident. Inphasize the care and hole person ensuring that or appropriate care and set the relationship of items and facility responsibility for es. 19's November 2022 care eived dialysis. ce had not been included sis contract. Refer to F698. It mentioned her history of	F	656			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	interest such as. Enco The program of acti meaningful to resident *Next to interventions refuse at times." *She had the same in multiple areas on the 5. Review of resident plan revealed: *The care plan had no need to talk loudly an related to hearing isse *There was no mention *There was no mention areas on her twenty-on *There was no mention airway pressure (CPA *There had been no related: *There had been no relatives. *He had multiple repet twenty-five-page care 7. Review of resident plan revealed: *There had been no relatives. *There had been no relatives.	ivities that is meaningful and burage" vities that would be at 50 was not listed. it stated, "Resident does atterventions repeating in forty-three-page care plan. 63's November 2022 care at informed staff they would dive her time to respond uses. on of her bathing preference. It interventions in multiple one-page care plan. on of her continuous positive and of her continuous positive and of her likes and 65's November care plan mention of his likes or seated interventions on his	F	656			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVI		
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIC	DUX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	*There had been no tearful or crying and should utilize. *There had been muthroughout her twents. 8. Review of resident plan revealed: *The resident had mutowards staff and ott. -This had not been no should utilize toward. *There had been no should utilize toward. *There was no ment. *He had multiple institutervention being retwenty-two-page car. 9. Review of resident revealed: *She had the same in throughout her ninet. *There had been no dislikes. 10. Observations on 6:15 p.m. of suppers. Lane dining room rev. *Resident 51 was sitt other residents. *She did not touch here. *Several staff member mug at least three did. *Resident 51 appear chocolate.	mention she was often what interventions staff Iltiple repeated interventions by-two-page care plan. It 133's November 2022 care Iltiple inappropriate behavior her residents. Refer to F657. Inentioned on the care plan. Inention of interventions staff is this behavior. It is behavior, ion of his likes and dislikes. It is behavior, ion of his likes and dislikes. It is behavior, ion of his likes and peated throughout his e plan. It 131's November care plan Interventions repeated een-page care plan, Intervention of her likes and Intervention of her likes and	F 6	56			
	nurse assistant X ab	at 3:00 p.m. with certified out resident 51 revealed: d sweets, like chocolate.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING _	_		11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656			F	556			
		tly consume 100 percent of ften spit out other foods if it					
	dietitian Y about resid revealed:	at 10:18 a.m. with registered lent 51's dietary patterns					
		al condition was declining s more accepting of fluids					
	*She was involved will resident's nutrition ca	th developing and updating re plans.					
	care leader (CCL) F a *Resident 51 was ver	at 10:48 a.m. with clinical about resident 51 revealed: y particular about foods. ate, nutrition supplement					
	drinks, and coffee. *CCL F oversaw keep care plans up to date. *Resident 51's care p						
	person-centered by ir	ncluding up-to-date eating s for staff on what to do if					
	*The care plan did no explained the residen meals, she had a hab than eating her food, she was refusing her						
	resident has nutritions protein calorie intake appetite and alertness dementia [as evidence and [history] of weigh	ed by] documented intake			·		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 S MARION RD DUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	"Resident has order supplement. See [elec administration record]"Enjoys juice, coffee and [orange juice].""Offer snack of choice cup ice cream, [half] of [ounces] yogurt.""Offer 4 [ounces] ice"The interventions und resident has potential variable fluid intake [with diuretic," included:"Offer drinks of choice interactions.""Offer resident drinks (enjoys milk, [orange jellows wilk, [orange jel	for medical nutritional chronic medication ." , water, [two percent] milk, ce8 [ounces] milk, half cup fruit (soft and cut up), 6 cream- any flavor." der the focus area of "The fluid deficit [related to] //ith] meals and use of ce during resident s of choice between meals //ith] whole milk." September 2022 Care Plan e is the focus on the of control and supporting I his or her own choices and eir daily life. // we an individualized, // prehensive plan of care // urable goals and timetables //ing and maintaining the flical, nursing, physical, // notional, psychosocial, and // and concerns identified // ugh us of departmental	F	656			

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE	,	39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657 SS=E	*The care plan will en development of the w the resident will receiver services. It will addressor services required a providing these service Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(2)(2)(2)(3)(4)(2)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	nphasize the care and hole person ensuring that we appropriate care and set the relationship of items and facility responsibility for sets. Revision i)-(iii) ensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must days after completion of essessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to—sician. with responsibility for the responsibility for the responsibility for the responsibility for the decident's representative(s). The included in a resident's conticipation of the resident resentative is determined and evelopment of the staff or professionals in med by the resident's needs are resident. Sed by the interdisciplinary essment, including both the		656	By 12/8/2022 care plans for residents 23,50, 76, 86, 92, 113, 133, 136, 138, 204, and 362 will reviewed and revised by nursing leadership to ensure they accurately reflect each residents care needs. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Audit will be conducted 12/8/22, by DNS or designee, to identify other residents identified to have been affected by this deficient practice. All resident car plans identified will be updated the ensure they are person-centered and reflect the care needs of each resident by 12/8/22. To ensure the deficient practice on trecur, by 12/8/22, DNS or designee will educate all nursing staff regarding person-centered care planning. During morning clinical meetings, nursing leadership will identify changes in	be s by d re o h	12/8/2022	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	:	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Based on observation and policy review the care plans had been ensure they accurate care needs for 11 of 6 50, 76, 86, 92, 113, 1 Findings include: 1. Review of resident 8/12/22 regarding AD *She had an ADL self to schizoaffective disc and needs for assista *Her care plan had now with refusal of cares or resident to provide cata. 2. Review of resident September 2022 did now the communication difficulty place to aid with communication difficulty plac	n, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure reviewed and revised to by reflected the residents 60 sampled residents (26, 33, 136, 138, 204, and 362). 26's care plan initiated on L's revealed: -performance deficit related order evidence by confusion noce with some ADL's. In the been revised to help staff or how to re-approach res. 113's care plan dated not have any focus on her alties or interventions in munication. Ith cues for staff to have tions with head nods. If that would include the use to communicate with staff, ident's speech was very and to understand and to communicate, include she would answer by nodding her head or using its down. 133's November 2022 care propriate interactions with a smale resident.	F 6	57	resident care needs and ensure care plans are updated to reflect current care needs. For residents exhibiting behaviors or rejection care, IDT team will review their care plans monthly to ensure interventions are appropriate an reflect the needs of these reside. To monitor performance and ensure on going compliance the DNS or designee, will audit 10% resident population to ensure person-centered and reflected the care needs of each resident. Audit will occur weekly x 4 weeks, even other week x2, monthly x1 and quarterly x1. The results of those audit findings will be brought to monthly QAPI Committee meeting the DNS or designee and will continue until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	of of ne lits ry the	

IDENTIFICATION AND IDENTIFICATIO		A. BUILDI			COMPLETED			
		435045	B. WING_			1	1/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROIDED TO THE APPROID	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	Continued From page		F	557				
	revealed: *Her care plan had no staff of her suicide atte *After her suicide atte	362's July 2022 care plan of been revised to inform mempt in the facility. mpt new interventions had aff to be able to use as a						
	plan revealed her car	136's November 2022 care e plan had not been revised inappropriate interactions ther resident.						
	plan revealed her car to ensure staff keep h	50's November 2022 care e plan had not been revised her feet off the floor to to her inability to feel her						
	resident 76 seated in 200-hallway revealed *She had been sitting *She had not been er *She had been watch	next to the nurse station.						
	heart failure, altered r stroke. -Interventions: provid- interaction, attention. Resident prefers the	n 2/4/21. of dementia, congestive mental status, history of e opportunity for positive						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDI		ONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		435045	B. WING			11	/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 S MARION RD UX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	supervisor KK reveals *Resident 76 and son been put in the hallwa keep an eye on them *She had been "a get had become habit for *The nursing staff sho type of activity to keep *She agreed the care because the resident busy blanket or to fold *Those interventions while. *The care plans shou resident's current nee *She had been a pers activities offered. *They had planned to	at 10:24 a.m. with activities ed: ne of the other residents had ay near the nurses' station to for falls. up and fall girl", but now it her. buld be offering her some or her busy. plan should be revised had not liked to use the ditowels. had not been used for a	F	657	DEFICIENCY)		
	revealed: *Focus: The resident impaired mobility and 10/21/22Goal: Resident will be review date. Initiated: -Interventions:Educate resident/far and what to do if a fallEducate resident/far to cause of fall. InitiateEducate/instruct resident of assistive deviceRemind resident not	nily about safety reminders l occurs. nily/interdisciplinary team as ed: 10/21/22. ident and family on the safe					

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3!	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	ask for assistance. IniModify environment back wheelchair with 10/27/22Review and modify (tubing, electrical sup could cause or contrit 10/21/22. *Focus: The resident injury related to histor Revised: 10/24/22Goal: Resident will re without further incider Initiated: 10/24/22Interventions:Educate/instruct res of assistive devices. IEnsure that resident footwear gripper sock ambulating or mobiliz 10/24/22Monitor resident for mobility, positioning d balance, and lower ex Initiated: 10/24/22. *The care plan had no interventions to preve reminders, education, socks after repeated if 9. Review of resident revealed: *Focus: The resident history of falls. InitiateGoals: Resident will review date: Initiated:Interventions:Educate resident/fai	tiated: 10/21/22. to maximize safety. High anti-roll brakes. Initiated: environmental hazards ply cords, etcetera) that bute to fall. Initiated: has had actual fall with no y of falls. Initiated: 10/23/22 esume usual activities at through review date. dent and family on safe use initiated: 10/24/22. Lis wearing appropriate and/or shoes when ing in wheelchair. Initiated: significant changes in gait, evice, standing/sitting actremity joint function. of been revised to include in falls other than and the use of gripper falls had taken place. 92's 10/6/22 care plan is at risk for falls related to	F	657			

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B. WING _		11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 657	footwear when ambul wheelchair. Initiated: Ensure/provide a sa and personal items w of call light, floor clear signs in room. Initiate 10/5/21. *Focus: The resident minimal injury related evidenced by poor baimpulsive, resident stiwill do what I want". It -Goal: Resident will brelated to falls through 7/15/22. Revised 9/26-Interventions:Educate resident no dropped items. Encou ask for assistance. W use and encourage hedropped items if she of the resident footwear when ambul wheelchair. Initiated: 7/6/22Ensure that resident footwear when ambul wheelchair. Initiated: 9-Wheelchair next to be when in room. Call lig on wheelchair. Senso dark tape on call light. *The mattress alarm is but had not been used Interview on 11/1/22 a leader E revealed: *The care plans should signs.	is wearing appropriate ating or mobilizing in 4/1/21. If environment. Call light within reach, encourage use of clutter. Call don't fall did: 4/1/21. Revision on that had an actual fall with to Parkinson's Disease lance and mobility, ates she is impatient or "Initiated 7/6/22. If the bend over to pick upurage use of grabber or to ill get resident grabber to ento ask for help with the shot of the properties of the propertie	F6	557	

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD UX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Observation and interwith LPN QQ regardines "She knew the resides "She had a history of "A pressure pad had mattress to alert staff "She had not had the "She could not remer the alarm placed on he "She confirmed the alarm placed on he "She confirmed the alarm placed on he "She confirmed the alarm placed on he "The care plan should reflect her current state "The resident had not "The care plan should reflect her current state "Focus: The resident dementia: Initiated: 6.—Goals: Resident will review date: Initiated: Interventions: Ensure that resident footwear rubber soled when ambulating. Initiated: Goals: Review and modify effloor free of clutter/decontribute to fall. Initiatensure/provide a saft has a history of going	rview on 11/7/22 at 2:07 p.m. Ing resident 92 revealed: Int well. If alls. In been placed under on her If she got up. If alarm anymore. In her the last time she saw It is been on the care It is at 2:13 p.m. with clinical care It used the alarm recently. If have been updated to It is at risk for falls related to It is at risk for falls through the If 138's 9/30/22 care plan It is at risk for falls through the If 15/22. It is wearing appropriate If shoes or gripper socks It is is 6/15/22. It is related to 15/22. It is that could cause or It is at 2:07 p.m.	Fe	957	JEFICIENCY)		
	offer resident a carpe ineffective diversion. Initiated: 9/20/22.	t sweeper that was an Low bed, soft call light. has had an actual fall with					

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		435045	B. WING _		11	/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page		F 6	57		
	9/26/22Interventions:Provide activities the strength building where restorative when able ambulation if resident table with different act folding, busy box. Initial reveiew and modify of (tubing, electrical supprocessed contribute to resident is anxious to keep resident busy with washcloths to fold through, etc. Initiated:Review resident's/cli recurrent falls. Initiate at the resident had becare plan had not reflect the plan had not becare plan had not reflect the plan had not becare plan had not perfectly the plan had not perfectly the plan had been admitted by the plan had by the plan had been admitted by the plan had	at promote exercise and re possible. Encourage staff to assist with is anxious. Use overbed divities like coloring, towel ated: 10/11/22. Environmental hazards obly cords, etc.) that could fall. Initiated: 9/26/22. Enroyled diversional activity example: overbed table diversional activity and to prevent or dis 9/26/22. Enroyled that information. En effective in keeping the activity and to prevent falls. Estorative therapy ange of motion and a ast five to seven days a diversion of the province o				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING	_		11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			Y
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	reflect the above. *Resident 86 had not therapy exercises in a Interview on 11/7/22 anursing C about resid therapy revealed: *Staff coordinated wit families on whether to therapy, downgrade it discontinue it altogeth *She was not aware to still indicated she was therapy. Interview on 11/8/22 anurse aide W about to schedule confirmed to the therapy exercises we the provider's electron Review of provider's electron Review of provider's policy revealed: *Person-centered car resident as the focus the resident in making having control over the *Each resident will haperson-centered, contat will include meas directed toward achier esident's optimal me functional, spiritual, educational needs. *Any problems, needs	been offered restorative at least one month. at 4:32 p.m. with director of lent 86 and restorative th residents and their of continue restorative to "as needed," or ner. that resident 86's care plan as to receive restorative at 10:30 a.m. with senior ne restorative therapy nat resident 86's restorative re marked "as needed" in nic medical record. September 2022 Care Plan e is the focus on the of control and supporting ghis or her own choices and leir daily life. Inve an individualized, imprehensive plan of care surable goals and timetables wing and maintaining the dical, nursing, physical, motional, psychosocial, and so, and concerns identified ough us of departmental	F	657			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
Ĭ		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 677 SS=D	instrument and review *The care plan will be currently required to p *The care plan will end development of the word the resident will receive services. It will address or services required a providing these service ADL Care Provided for CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A reside out activities of daily list services to maintain goes personal and oral hygoes the provider failed to ensure sidents (26, 120, 13 or provided the means grooming and bathing Findings include: 1. Observation on 11/26 revealed her face is her chin. Observation on 11/2/26 continued to have a second review of the interpretation of the second review of the s	wof the physician's orders. I modified to reflect the care provide for the resident. Inphasize the care and hole person ensuring that we appropriate care and so the relationship of items and facility responsibility for ess. In Dependent Residents ent who is unable to carry iving receives the necessary pood nutrition, grooming, and ilene; is not met as evidenced tion and interview, the ure three of seven observed (4) had been assisted with so to complete facial hair iper their preference. 1/22 at 1:31 p.m. of resident had unshaven facial hair on 22 at 4:42 p.m. of resident facial hair. 23 at 10:00 a.m. of resident facial hair. 24 at thing task for resident 26 evealed she was given a	F 657		dent ance e vill ts cial fied and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435045	B. WING _			11/6	08/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		901 S MARION RD		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X\$) COMPLETION DATE
nurse (RN) EE regard revealed: *She said they have the bathing. *Agreed that was not approach for bathing. Interview on 11/7/22 and nursing assistant (CN resident 26 revealed: *She has never given and the resident 26 had only 600 wing hallway for a she is not even sure. Interview on 11/7/22 a leader (CCL) F regard of daily care (ADL) reached were to re-apstaff member if she reached and the attem medical record (EMR and the staff were educated re-approach technique and the staff were educated responsible to the staf	at 5:33 p.m. with registered ding resident 26 bathing on sweet talk her into in her care plan on how to the system of the system	F	377	To ensure the deficient practice not recur, bathing preferences be obtained and care planned admission utilizing new admiss checklist. We will initiate Angel Rounding utilizing leadership in resident care areas to assess residents are or provided the means to complete facial hair grooming and bathing per their preference. To monitor performance and ensure ongoing compliance the DNS or designee will audit 10% resident population who require assistance in completing facial is grooming and bathing per their preferences, ensuring these are completed and care planned. Audits will occur weekly x 4 week every other week x2, monthly x and quarterly x1. The results of those audit findings will be brown to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting by the DNS or designed and will continue until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	will upon ion all of e hair eks, 1 ught e	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Dressing/grooming-re 1 for dressing/groomin *There had been no in refusal of cares or how provide cares. *No preference regard found in the care plan 2. Observation on 10/ resident 134 revealed *The resident was sea area at a table waiting *His hair had not been matted. *His beard looked scn *His clothing had stain Observation on 11/1/2 11/2/22 at 12:10 p.m. *His hair had been lon *He had not been sha *His fingernails were n about one fourth of an *His fingernails brown under the ends. *There was a brown shis lips. Observation on 11/2/2 134 returning from a E *He was seated in his area between the 200 *Resident had worn a *His sweatpants had a entire area of his lap. *His fingernails were n	sident needs assistance of ing. Interventions to help with w to re-approach resident to ding her facial hair was 31/22 at 5:15 p.m. with ated in the large main dining to eat. In combed and looked affy and unkept. Ins. 22 at 3:26 p.m. and again on of resident 134 revealed: Ing and not combed. In the large main dining to eat. In the large main dining to eat. In combed and looked affy and unkept. Ins. 22 at 3:26 p.m. and again on of resident 134 revealed: In the reception and extended inch beyond his fingertips. It is the reception and 300 hallways. It is white stain covering the last clipped and extended inch beyond his fingertips. In the reception and soon it. In white stain covering the last clipped and extended inch beyond his fingertips. In the reception and soon it. In white stain covering the last clipped and extended inch beyond his fingertips. In the reception and extended inch beyond his fingertips. In the reception and extended inch beyond his fingertips. In the reception and extended inch beyond his fingertips. In the reception and extended inch beyond his fingertips.	F	677			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435045	B. WING_		11/08/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE COMPLETIC E APPROPRIATE DATE		
F 677	Continued From page	70	F 6	377			
	record (EMR) reveale *He was admitted on *An admission photo and with short, groom -He had not looked lik admission photo. *Diagnoses of demen and heart disease. *A BIMS score of 2 w severe cognitive impa *There had not been of the resident had refus Review of resident 13 plan revealed: *He required assistan -One staff for shower -One to two staff for d -Set up for mealsSet up for his mouth -One staff for persona *There had been no r refusing or being unco 3. Observation and in p.m. with resident 120 area revealed: *The resident was set table with another res *The resident had a s to not have shaved in *His fingernails were about one-half inch pa Observation and inter	of the resident clean shaven and hair. Ite the same person on his tia, Alzheimer's disease, which indicated he had alirment. Ite charting provided to indicate and grooming assistance. It's revised 9/26/22 care It's revised 9/26/22 care					
	to not have shaved in *His fingernails were about one-half inch pa Observation and inter	a while. very long; some extend ast his fingertips.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		V 47 60 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From page	÷ 71	F	677			
	*He was seated in his breakfast. *When asked if he had beard, he stated he whad not been shaved. *He could not remembeen shaved. *He thought his finger wanted them to be clip. *He hoped staff would. Review of resident 12 plan revealed: *Resident required: -Extensive assist of or sponge baths but enchair washing. -Extensive assistance grooming. -Set-up assistance wit-Extensive assistance teeth. -Extensive assistance wit-Offer another time/op again later with differe *One refusal had beer bathing task on 10/21/ -He was later docume 10/25/22 and 10/28/22 *No other charting had his refusal for grooming revealed to grooming revealed to the state of the s	ad been growing out his vas not growing it out, but he for a while. ber the last time he had rnails were too long and he apped. d take care of that today. 20's revised 9/12/22 care one with bathing, prefer courage to take shower for e of one with dressing and atth meals. The with cleaning and care of the of one with personal times: declining bathing. The otion for bathing, approach ent staff. In documented on the 1/22. The otion for bathing a shower on 2. The otion for bathing a shower on 3 and					
		g (ADLs) were completed.					

STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		435045	B. WING			111	/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 S MARION RD UX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	*She would expect nu residents daily to be chave hair combed, she clipped and clean, an as scheduled and/or a the residents had the staff should help if the Fingernails were clip There were times the clip the resident's fing comfortable doing so. They had not had an skills separately for the firesidents had refuse the documented since for that in their chartine Agreement that if a reshould have been down that in their chartine Agreement that if a reshould have been down the agreed their systemical treatment improve abilities of daily living policy revealed the following: *Policy: Any resident activities of daily living services to maintain reand oral hygiene. *ADLs are necessary normal course of the the following: -General personal, daily in the service of the the following:	rising staff to assist dressed in clean clothing, aving completed, nails d to be showered or bathed as needed. eir own razors to use, but ay see a shave was needed. ped on bath days. a CNAs asked the nurses to dernails if they had not been area to mark grooming are residents in charting. sed care, it would likely not there had not been a task ag system. esident had refused care, it currented in their chart. term had not tracked sistance well. April 2022 Activities of Daily ide residents with the and services to maintain or ally living for the well-being	F	677			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING	V	11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 677	body as well as trans or showerEating to nourish and -Communication with language or commun opinions, problems, or shower, and the provider opinions, problems, or review, the provider fobserved resident (5° eating per the resider include: 1. Observations on 10 6:15 p.m. of supper so Lane dining room revent a transfer of the residents. At 5:38 p.m., she was gravy, pureed green to applesauce. *She did not touch he several staff member mug at least three difficult one assisted her with the armough the dining assistant (CNA) X, Clunidentified CNACNA X was assisting a different tableCNA EE and the other passing meal trays to	and oral care. y of washing and drying the ferring into and out of a tub d hydrate oneself. the use of speech and ication system for requests, or social conversation. tion, interview, and policy called to ensure one of one of had been assisted with out's care plan. Findings 0/31/22 from 5:05 p.m. to cervice in the Friendship cealed: ong at a table with three as served ground meat, oceans, and cinnamon or food at all. ors refilled her hot chocolate ferent times, however no ceating her meal. combers of the nursing staff oroom: certified nurse NA HH, and another two residents with eating at cer unidentified CNA were residents. t 51 wheeled herself out of ut having received	F 67		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ı	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B. WING			11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	about the previous nig *The number of staff a dining room depender wanted to eat in the d *Whichever CNA brout dining room was then resident with their me any assistance. *She did not bring resident 51 generall was prompted, or if so *However, resident 50 out if it was not sweed *Resident 51 was bet rather than eating her Interview on 11/7/22 a care leader F about re mealtime assistance at *She was unaware th receive assistance at *Resident 51 required sometimes physical at *Resident 51 accepte *She was on a restorative usually at breakfast, th Review of resident 51 indicated that during th required extensive as to physically help her Review of resident 51	22 at 3:00 p.m. with CNA X ght's meal service revealed: available to assist in the d on how many residents ining room. Ight a resident down to the responsible to assist that al, if the resident needed dident 51 to the dining room y would try the food if she omeone fed it to her. I would often spit the food if se one one fed it to her. I would often spit the food is try at drinking her fluids food. At 10:48 a.m. with clinical esident 51's need for revealed: at resident 51 did not supper on 10/31/22. It verbal directions and ssistance with meals. If the did with her, or assist with food intake. I's 9/6/22 MDS assessment the assessment period, she sistance of one staff person eat. I's 9/6/22 resident dining I she "Needs cueing and	F	677		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
at 10:50 a.m. revealed "Resident 51's meal in the previous quarter." "Eating Ability: Staff in needed] assistance [via "Occasionally has go assistance at all meal Review of resident 51 "Focus area: "The resperformance deficit [restatus, dementia." -Intervention: "EATING supervision to extensi Needs encouragemer Review of the facility's Rehab/Skilled" policy "Under the "Policy" seradent before the seare used for the first tite. "Appropriateness for reflected in the compresidents who have not problems, such as diffung aspirations and treatment of the seare used for the seare used for the seare used for the compresidents who have not problems, such as diffung aspirations and treatment in the search of the sear	dietitian Y's quarterly for resident 51 from 9/9/22 d: ntake had decreased since providing cues and [as with] meals." dod meal intake but requires s." 's care plan revealed: sident has an ADL self-care elated to] altered mental G: Resident requires the assistance with eating. nt." a 12/2/21 "Dining Assistant - revealed: action of the document: n assessment of the rivices of a dining assistant time." this program should be ehensive care plan." e" section of the document: will feed only those to complicated feeding ficulty swallowing, recurrent tube or parenteral/ s." can be provided for any urses, certified nurse aides, des, speech language pational therapists without and training." it is based on the resident's	F	677			

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435045	B. WING _		11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	-"5. When a resident must be completed by dining assistant to prove resident. The assessi updated whenever the ability and, at a minimeric. Dining assistants registered nurse or lice evaluate, on an ongoen "That resident being remain appropriate for signs of change in cootheir eating ability." "Their use of approperation of their identity according to their identified needs." "Whether they are a control praction control praction." "Whether they are a infection control praction control praction in infection control practice." "To identify the need techniques and techniques	sident's current condition." is selected, an assessment y a RN before allowing a vide services to the ment must be reviewed and ere is a change in dining num, reviewed quarterly." are supervised by a censed practical nurse to ing basis:" if ed by the dining assistants if the service and exhibit no indition potentially affecting criate feeding techniques." essisting assigned residents intified eating and drinking eroviding assistance in ints and dignity of the definity to safety and dices." defor updated training, dical skills." s 4/25/22 "Dining Room ed" policy revealed: policy was to: poportunity for socialization in ent." appetites." independence in dining as istance as needed with ar chewing, swallowing or	F 6	77		

Facility ID: 0008

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 679 SS=E	pouring beverages; hallow the resident to deself and provide adequals." -"7. Encourage adequals and wipe up food alternatives for it -"8. If dining assistance employees are to sit in stand and feed reside two residents and offer Activities Meet Interest CFR(s): 483.24(c)(1) §483.24(c) Activities. §483.24(c)(1) The fact the comprehensive as and the preferences of program to support reactivities, both facility individual activities are designed to meet the physical, mental, and each resident, encour and interaction in the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the an individualized activities are interviewed. Find 1. Observation and imp.m. of resident 19 review 19 resident 19 review 19 resident 19 reviewed.	ring bread, cutting meat and owever, encourage and do as much as possible per uate time to complete late fluids, get second any spills as needed. Offer ems not consumed." Let is needed by a resident, next to the resident; do not entEmployees can assist er assistance as needed." Let in the strong of a seessment and care plan of each resident, an ongoing sidents in their choice of esponsored group and dindependent activities, interests of and support the psychosocial well-being of aging both independence community. Is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, provider failed to provide fity program for four of four of, 118, 138, and 204) that dings include:	F 679		ed and rent By and s lited data d in care	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS VILLAGE			901 S MARION RD		
				S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57106	_	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	*Received hemodially week and felt that she Interview on 11/1/22 a assistant (AA) reveale *Had marked resident 10/31/22. *Stated she went to dasher activityResident 19 talks to the community. *Was unsure if reside counted towards her activity and the counted towards her activity that been marked to 10/31/22, the activity community, sensory 3. Review of resident record (EMR) reveale *Had a diagnosis of e *Was younger than of *Had 11 resident to remonth of October 202	sis services three times a emissed out on activities. at 1:57 p.m. with activity ed she: at 19 down for an activity on ialysis, and she marked that ther van driver and is out in activities. 19's activity log revealed receive a group activity on stated it involved: and stem. 118's electronic medical dhe: arly onset Alzheimer. ther residents. esident interactions in the	F	679	To ensure the deficient practice not recur, Activity supervisor or designee will educate activity assistances and Specialty Care L staff to provide an individualized activity program including by 12/8/22. Going forward, Activity Interest Data collection will be completed with all new admission annual and significant changes. Activity supervisor will review Special care unit activity calendary for approval during monthly one meetings. To monitor performance and ensure on going compliance the Activities Supervisor or designed will randomly audit/interview of resident population for satisfaction of meaningful and individualized activities weekly weeks, every other week x2, monthly x1 and quarterly x1. A	Unit d y ons, ar e to ee LO%	
	special care unit (SCI (TV) was showing an the seven residents ir in watching the show.				findings will be brought to the monthly QAPI Committee meet by the Activity supervisor or designee and continue until the facility demonstrates sustained	e	
	nursing assistant YY at *The activity aide was	at 10:50 a.m. with certified revealed: s not working that day. dents watched game shows			compliance as determined by t		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	on the TV. *At 10:15 a.m. the resactivity of ball tossShe did not do it toda to work on the floor. *After lunch staff play for the residents to wa *There is no set schered to set schered to the set of the	attorative aide led a group ay because she was pulled different movies on the TV atch until supper time. dule of activities on the the flow." 22 at 5:48 p.m. of the SCU on with seven residents and one resident focused on ent was seated in the dining ounge not engaged in any ents were wandering in the 22 at 9:37 a.m. of the SCU AA) ZZ in the dining room ts in a craft activity with nots were in the adjacent residents engaged in low on the TV. ativities posted schedule	F	679			

CENTER	OT OIL WILDIOAILE WI	TILDIOI (ID CEITTICEC				WOU DATE CUDICEY	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		-	11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	Interview on 11/3/22 a revealed: *She works four days through 11:45 a.m. *Yesterday, 11/2/22, swork. *After breakfast the replants/birds while she individual residents on *Around 10:00 a.m. tharge group ball toss. *After the ball toss, the participated in devotice *She stated "group and SCU. Interview on 11/3/22 a supervisor KK revealer *She was the provided the past nine years. *The activity department with six activity assistantal -AA ZZ worked part-tile *AA ZZ attended demonstrated for the scheduled on the SCU. *She agreed they need they ne	per week, from 6:45 a.m. she was not scheduled to esidents look at the eworked one-to-one with a sorting, coloring, etc. he residents gather for a segroup of residents ons before lunch. Civities do not work" on the eat 9:46 a.m. with activities ed: r's activities supervisor for ent was currently staffed ants. Its worked full-time. It worked f	F	679			
	wheelchair in the 200	hallway by the nurses'					

MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE SUMMAY STATEMENT OF DEPOIDENCES PRETX PROVIDERS THAN OF CORRECTION PULL REGULATORY OR LIST BENTFAME INFORMATION) F 679 Continued From page 81 station and not engaged in an activity: "10/31/122 at 4:57 p.m. with eyes closed. "11/1/122 at 5:33 p.m. with eyes closed. "11/1/122 at 5:34 p.m. with eyes closed. "11/1/1/122 at 5:34 p.m. with eyes closed. "11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		FION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
OCOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE PREFIX TAG (PA) ID (RECHOET MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (REACH DEFICIENCY MUST SE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGO REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 679 Continued From page 81 station and not engaged in an activity: 10/31/22 at 4:57 p.m. with eyes closed. 11/1/22 at 8:56 a.m. with eyes closed. 11/1/22 at 8:56 a.m. with eyes closed. 11/1/22 at 3:33 p.m. with eyes closed. 11/1/22 at 3:33 p.m. with eyes closed. Review of resident 138's 8/5/22 care plan revealed: 15-cous: The resident has a behavior symptom R/T (related to) dementia E/B (evidenced by) history of wandering in wheelchair up and down half, resiless ness behavior by review date: Initiated: 4/28/22Goal: Resident will have fewer episodes of resiless ness behavior by review date: Initiated: 4/28/22Resident prefers the following diversional activities: provide opportunity for positive interaction, attention. Date initiated: 4/28/22Resident prefers the following diversional activities: provide make a the with busy blanket, or towel folding, Initiated: 4/23/22. Revised on 4/28/22Goal: Resident will participate in reorgans, devotions, exercise 3 times by review date. Initiated: 4/23/22Revised: 10/10/22Interventions: Invite and remind resident of scheduled activities, assisting to and from locations as needed. Initiated: 4/23/22Initive/ficourage resident's family members to attend activities with resident in order to support participation. Initiated: 8/1/22Initiated: 20/1/22Initiated: 20/1/2/2Initiated: 20			435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 679 Continued From page 81 station and not engaged in an activity: *10/31/22 at 4:57 p.m. with eyes closed. *11/1/22 at 3:33 p.m. with eyes open. *11/1/22 at 3:33 p.m. with eyes open. *11/1/22 at 10:28 a.m. with eyes open. *11/1/22		MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU			3901 S MARIO	ON RD		
station and not engaged in an activity: *10/31/22 at 4:57 p.m. with eyes closed. *11/1/22 at 3:33 p.m. with eyes open. *11/22 at 3:30 p.m. with eyes open. *11/22 at 10:28 a.m. with eyes open. *11/22 at 10:28 a.m. with eyes open. *17/22 at 10:28 a.m. with eyes open. RVI (related to) dementia E/B (evidenced by) history of wandering in wheelchair up and down hall, restless ness, frying to get up on own often. Initiated: 4/28/22. -Goal: Resident will have fewer episodes of restless ness behavior by review date: Initiated: 4/28/22. Revised on 5/10/22. -Interventions: Provide opportunity for positive interaction, attention. Date initiated: 4/28/22. -Resident prefers the following diversional activities: provide her with busy blanket, or towel folding, Initiated: 4/23/22. Revised on 4/28/22. *Focus: The resident has alteration in activity involvement advanced dementia E/B (evidenced by) confusion, tatigue. Initiated: 4/23/22. -Goal: Resident will participate in programs, devotions, exercise 3 times by review date. Initiated: 4/23/22. Revised: 5/10/22. -Interventions: Invite and remind resident of scheduled activities, assisting to and from locations as needed. Initiated: 4/23/22. -Invite/encourage resident's family members to attend activities with resident in order to support participation. Initiated: 8/122.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			COMPLETION
Strengths: resident's preferred activities were: devotions, music programs. Initiated: 8/1/22Topics of interest may include: family (sons), librarian at downtown library Initiated: 8/1/22.		station and not engag *10/31/22 at 4:57 p.m *11/1/22 at 8:56 a.m. v *11/1/22 at 3:33 p.m. v *11/1/22 at 3:33 p.m. v *11/2/22 at 3:30 p.m. v *11/7/22 at 10:28 a.m. Review of resident 13 revealed: *Focus: The resident I R/T (related to) demel history of wandering in hall, restless ness, try Initiated: 4/28/22Goal: Resident will ha restless ness behavio 4/28/22. Revised on 5 -Interventions: Provide interaction, attentionResident prefers the activities: provide her folding. Initiated: 4/23/ *Focus: The resident I involvement advanced by) confusion, fatigueGoal: Resident will pa devotions, exercise 3 Initiated: 4/23/22. Rev -Interventions: Invite a scheduled activities, a locations as needed. Initiated: 4/23/22Invite/encourage res attend activities with re participation. Initiated:Strengths: resident's devotions, music progTopics of interest ma	led in an activity: . with eyes closed. with eyes closed. with eyes open. with eyes open with eyes closed. 8's 8/5/22 care plan has a behavior symptom intia E/B (evidenced by) in wheelchair up and down ing to get up on own often. ave fewer episodes of ir by review date: Initiated: 8/10/22. In opportunity for positive Date initiated: 4/28/22. Infollowing diversional with busy blanket, or towel 1/22. Revised on 4/28/22. In a alteration in activity If dementia E/B (evidenced Initiated: 4/23/22. Intiated: 4/23/22. Intiated: 4/23/22. Intiated: 5/10/22. Ind remind resident of Insissiting to and from ident's family members to esident in order to support 8/1/22. preferred activities were: rams. Initiated: 8/1/22. by include: family (sons),	F	779			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435045	B. WING_			11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	Interview with RN LL resident 138 revealed *She had worked at the years. *The resident had been prior to a recent hosp. She moved to the 20 needed more care the memory care unit. -She had been more hospitalization. -She had recently been station since returning morning. -The resident had a head to have her near the regree on her. *They staff liked to ke nearby the nurses' station of the day in the activity. Interview on 11/8/22 a supervisor KK revealed *Agreed resident 138 the hallway by the nuest to do if they are sitting *She had not noticed offered her anything. *All residents should be considered her anything.	at 10:32 a.m. regarding late to the facility for one and a half late in the memory care unit late italization. The halfway because she are could be provided on the mobile prior to her late italization because an could be provided on the mobile prior to her late italization in the memory care are late wheelchair by the nurses' of from breakfast that late italization in their line of sight. The halfway each day without late 10:24 a.m. with activities late italization. It is a late of time in late in the residents things of idly. If the nursing staff had have care plans with current their interests for activities.	F6	679		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	Continued From page		F	379				
	activity for her and ha implementing that with the solution of residue wheelchair in the 300 *10/31/22 at 4:04 p.m. restless. *11/1/22 at 7:40 a.m. fidgeting in his wheeld *11/1/22 at 11:15 a.m. station. *11/1/22 at 4:15 p.m. attempting to get up. *11/2/22 at 3:23 p.m. station with eyes open	to provide more one-to-one d been working on her activity assistants. Sident 204 seated in his wing without activity: . with eyes open and with eyes open and chair positioned in the nurses' reclined back and positioned in the nurses' n. positioned in the nurses' n.						
	*11/3/22 at 7:10 a.m. attempting to get up of *11/3/22 at 8:17 a.m. wheelchair sleeping. *11/7/22 at 8:34 a.m. with eyes open. *11/7/22 at 9:22 a.m. with eyes open. *11/8/22 at 7:05 a.m. attempting to get out of *The resident had not blanket in any of the arbitant of the resident had been the resident had been the sident had	with eyes open and out of chair. with head rested back on alone in the nurses' station alone in the nurses' station with eyes open and of his wheelchair. been using a weighted above observations. t was to be offered at times						
I	revealed: *His admission on 10/ *He had diagnoses of:	21/22.						

		AND DESCRIPTIONS	(VOLUM)	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COODEA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	IV EALLS VILLAGE		3:	901 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETT SICE	DA FALLS VILLAGE		S	BIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	-Fracture of left femuri-History of fallsAtrial FibrillationHypertensionHistory of traumatic because of the control o	rain injury. e. a behavior symptom neurocognitive disorder of shaking fists, grabbing ouching staff, swearing at s, disrobing. Has periods of ss. ave no evidence of behavior ate. Initiated: 10/31/22. ling cares; leave safe and with different staff. Date sesive ses; likes to watch westerns asketball) on TV, used to bike, lived in Wyoming and coming, worked as a power	F	679			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_		11	/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 679	scheduled activities, a locations as needed. —Provide weekly one 10/28/22. —Strengths: Residen watching sports on TV and music programs. Review of resident 20 since his admission on *Entries documented -11/2/22 for sensory state of the sensory of the sen	and remind resident of assisting to and from Date initiated: 10/28/22 b-to-one visits. Initiated: t's preferred activities are //. Attend catholic services Initiated 10/2/8/22. 44's one-to-one activities in 10/21/22 revealed: on: timulation at 3:40 p.m. and eraction at 4:01 p.m. timulation at 4:06 p.m. at 9:53 a.m. with social pregarding resident 204 to their facility in the past initiated from the hospital due in another facility. In a with his family for ideas sted in. It oanswer questions for eds. It been working with him to for walking. Expeated falls.	F6				
	his care. *The staff had kept him they can observe him.	h his physician closely for mat the nurses' station so g to know him and what					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING				11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S MARI	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ON RD LS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH COSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	assistant QQ regardir for resident 204 revea *She had been the perior the resident under *The sensory stimulat marked for the resident had observed the resistation with staff arous *They had been work keep the resident occ *She had spoken with he liked sports including and running. *She agreed they had keeping him occupied interested him. Interview on 11/8/22 addirector D regarding in thought he would ben throughout his day. Interview on 11/8/22 administrator A revea *They had been getting he had recently admit *He would not expect alone in the nurses's *The staff should be comeaningful activities to busy. Interview on 11/8/22 administrator A revea administrator and the nurses's *The staff should be comeaningful activities to busy. Interview on 11/8/22 administrator activities to busy.	at 1:08 p.m. with activities and activities documentation alled: berson to document activities the task in his chart. being activities activities and social activities and social activities and him. being on ideas for things to upied. being the him activities and found out and football, basketball, but had much success in a with activities that bet 2:30 p.m. with medical esident 204 revealed she refit from more stimulation but 4:30 p.m. with led: but at 4:30 p.m. with led: but at 5:12 p.m. with resident that he enjoys keeping him but 5:12 p.m. with resident led she thought he needed activities to keep him		679				
F 803	Menus Meet Residen	t Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed	F	303				
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID: NL7Q11	ļ.	Facility ID: 0008	lf.	continuation s	sheet Page 87 of 123	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435045	B. WING		11/	08/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 803 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(c)(1)- §483.60(c) Menus and Menus must- §483.60(c)(1) Meet the residents in accordant guidelines.; §483.60(c)(2) Be prep. §483.60(c)(3) Be followed by the second ble efforts, the ethnic needs of the resinput received from regroups; §483.60(c)(5) Be updays and the second ble efforts are groups; §483.60(c)(5) Be updays and the second ble efforts are groups; §483.60(c)(7) Be updays and the second ble efforts are groups; §483.60(c)(7) Be updays and the second ble efforts are groups; §483.60(c)(7) Nothing construed to limit the second ble efforts are groups.	d nutritional adequacy. de nutritional needs of ce with established national pared in advance; wed; based on a facility's ereligious, cultural and sident population, as well as sidents and resident ated periodically; ewed by the facility's ally qualified nutrition onal adequacy; and in this paragraph should be resident's right to make	F 803	Education for dietary department personnel pertaining to menure requirements, menu substitution policy and procedures, and mensubstitution list to ensure nutritionally comparable substitutions are provided will be completed by 12/8/22 by the Registered Dietitian. All residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice. The menu extension is approved signed by the Registered Dietitian Education for dietary department personnel pertaining to utilization the approved menu extension we completed by 12/8/22 by the Registered Dietitian to ensure adequate and accurate diet is provided.	e to be e. I and in. on of ill be	12/8/2022		
	by: Based on observatior interviews, menu revie and resident handboo to follow written menu balanced meal based potential to affect all re	is not met as evidenced		To ensure the deficient practice of not recur, the Dietary Manager and/or designee will validate prepared menu items to ensure meals are prepared as planned papproved facility menu. The cool obtain approval from Dietary Manager or Dietary Supervisor p	er (will			

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_		11/	/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICS)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	1. Observations and i 10/31/22 from 5:05 p. Friendship Lane dinin *There was a menu b -The main meal inclupie, "perf spoodle" but dinner roll, and four fislices. -The alternate meal in pollock, two-ounce lar buttered white rice (al spoodle" buttered cap parmesan breadstick. *Lead food service as dining room at 5:05 p *For the main meal, h cup of rice, and a half apples. *For the alternate mepie, a half cup of gree cinnamon baked appl *Interview at that time assistant NN revealed with the dietary aides menu for that meal, a items, and the serving *He was informed by beans with the turkey *He confirmed: -There was no substit roll or the parmesan between the parme the par	nterview during supper on m. to 6:13 p.m. in the g room revealed: inder in the kitchenette. ded: one each turkey pot ttered green beans, wheat uid ounces cinnamon apple. Included: one each baked dle lemon sauce, #12 dipper bout one-third cup), "perfori vegetables, and a sistant NN arrived in the m. e served a fish fillet, a half if cup of cinnamon baked al, he served a turkey pot en beans, and a half cup of es. with lead food service at the cook communicated about what was on the my substitutions for menugatives. Cook OO to serve the green pot pie meal. Suition for the wheat dinner oreadstick, aution for the lemon sauce. Sounted towards the	F8	to making menu substitutions ensure that they are nutrition comparable. Any menu substitution will be communicated to Diet. Service staff prior to starting reservice. All dietary boards and menu sheets will be updated substitutions happen. To monitor performance and eon going compliance, the Regist dietician or designee will compaudits regarding preparation of required menu items, completion menu, substitution logs, and menu, substitution logs, a	ally tutions ary neal I daily when sure tered lete on eals ension. eks, , and se o the ing by gnee ty ance	

AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDH	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/0	08/2022
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		
	green beans, and a happlesauce. -He expressed that he who were prescribed because they do not he resident did not like the get the same thing eat the same that the same that the same that the same th	y, one-third cup of pureed alf cup of cinnamon e felt bad for the residents a mechanically altered diet have alternates if the se meal, and they "basically ch day." 22 at 9:07 a.m. with resident sfast and lunch were usually meal was "awful" because thing right." Interviews during supper on a to 5:58 p.m. in the groom revealed: sin the kitchenette. Ited: six-ounce ladle e crackers, one each roast poodle" pickled sliced muffin, four fluid ounces cluded: six-ounce ladle a to a characteristic poodle in the counce should be a characteristic poodle. Item to six-ounce ladle and the counce spoodle tater tots. In the was serving neese sandwich, pickled	F	303			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_		_	11/08	8/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	services departments -They switched to the 10/31/22Their menus were or headquartersThey received their r before they were sup- menu, and they were the right food inRecently they were of menus, which they were menus, which they were service company to r department, rather the dietary departmentHe was aware of the Interview on 11/3/22 a dministrator A and d the overall dietary de "The facility's kitchen facility, as well as fou throughout the city. "Dietary manager QC just under a year. "She was aware of the actively working on tr meet he interests of r "She was not aware of substitutions for the s above from 10/31/22 -She indicated that the supposed to have be on 10/31/22. "They sometimes had	ary and environmental in fall/winter menu on reated by their corporate menus about one week posed to implement the having issues with getting granted access to edit the ere not able to do before. Ing contracting with a food manage their dietary an having an in-house of food complaints. at 10:13 a.m. with dietary manager QQ about partment revealed: prepares food for their or satellite facilities Of had been in her position for the food complaints and was meir new fall/winter menu to residents. that there were no specific food items listed and 11/2/22.	F	303				
	,	supposed to be recording						
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solete Event ID: NL70	211	Facility ID: 0008	If continue	ation sheet Pa	age 91 of 123	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING				11/	08/2022
	RÖVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MARION RD FALLS, SD 57106	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	substitutions on a me *They agreed with ea needed retraining on and what to do if they substitution. Interview on 11/7/22 a dietitian Y about the of *She had been tasked dietary staff on: -How to read the men -Understanding the di why it is important to a each residentWhere to look to find the menus and servin Review of provider's " 2022 revealed: *There were four subs *There were no subst July. *There were two subs September. *There were three sub Review of the provide "Resident Handbook" *On page 16, under th Services" section: -"Each resident is pro three times per day per physician's orders	the menus, how to serve, need to make a at 10:18 a.m. with registered dietary department revealed: dietary department revealed: dietary department diets and serve the correct diet for pertinent information, like g sizes for each meal. Menu Substitution Log" for stitutions in May. Itutions recorded in June or dietary department and bestitutions in October. T's November 2020 revealed: ne "Food and Nutrition wided with a balanced meal Special diets are provided. Menus are posted daily. posted in the dining room."	F	303				
F 804 SS=E		r, Palatable/Prefer Temp	F8	04				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/0	08/2022
NAME OF PROVIDE		UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
§483 Each §483 cons §483 attra temp This by: Bas revie appe temp 1. In 86 ir *For grav appl *She shuc gree *She *She so s conc *At t aske -Res her t *Lea mas pota *He	8.60(d)(1) Food perve nutritive valuerve nutritive valuerve nutritive valuerve nutritive valuerve nutritive valuerature. REQUIREMENT ed on observation of the facility failet in the facility failet in the facility failet in the facility failet in the Friendship I supper, she was y, pureed green esauce. e said, "The turket in the facility in the facility in the facility in the facility in the attended the appless of the facility in the facil	drink es and the facility provides- prepared by methods that fue, flavor, and appearance; and drink that is palatable, afe and appetizing This is not met as evidenced and, interview, and policy led to ensure the food was and at a satisfactory as include: ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### #	F8	04	An available menu was posted in each dining room on 11/28/22 to notify residents of alternative opthat may be requested if schedu meal provided is not preferred. Registered Dietitian will provide education for dietary personnel pertaining to food preparation, for temperature monitoring, and disservice standards policy and procedures by 12/8/22. All residents have the potential to affected by deficient practice. The Registered Dietitian will provide education for dietary personnel pertaining to utilization of the mextension to ensure alternative options are available, offered, and are appropriate for ordered diet 12/8/22. To ensure the deficient practice not recur, the cooking staff will prepare alternative choices for modified diets as directed per that approved menu extension. The cooking staff will routinely sample food before it is served to ensure good taste texture, temperature	etions led The cood ning co be ne enu nd by will	12/8/2022

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS VILLAGE	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		N
F 804	if the resident did not "basically get the sam" 2. Observation and in p.m. with resident 120 "The resident stated if the food that was send food did not taste good "The pancakes were some the food was not applicated by the food was not applicated by the food was not applicated. Observation and interfered by the was served turked untouched. "He was served turked untouched. "He was not that hung better if the food had in the was not that hung better if the food had in the was seated sausage patties, and in and jelly. "He had a cup of hot the was tested he ordered and he still did not have "His sausage was colon he wanted to eat those he wanted to eat the sausage was colon to the wanted to eat those he wanted to eat those he wanted to eat those he wanted to eat the sausage was colon to the wanted to eat those he wanted to eat those he wanted to eat the sausage was colon to the wanted to eat those he wanted	like the meal, and they he thing each day." terview on 10/31/22 at 5:09 of revealed: he was not that happy with yed there. he times but most times the held.	F 804	quality per facility food preparation policy and procedure. All Dietary personnel will successfully complifood temperature monitoring competency check by 12/8/22. To monitor performance and ensuron going compliance, the Register Dietician and/or designee will complete audits of test tray to evaluate food quality, taste, appearance, and appropriate temperature at point of service dafor 2 weeks, weekly x 2 weeks, monthly x 2 months, quarterly thereafter. The Registered Dieticiand/or designee will complete me observation and resident interview to ensure alternative meal items a available, offered, and appropriate for ordered diet. Audits will occur daily for 2 weeks, weekly for 2 weeks then monthly for 2 months, and quarterly x1. The results of those audit findings will be brought to the monthly QAPI Committee meeting the Registered dietician or designer and will continue until the facility demonstrates sustained compliances determined by the committee.	ete ire ed ily an al vs re e eks,	

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLETION	
F 804	-She was assisting wimorning and inquired about his eggs. *An unidentified food eggs to him at 7:58 aBy that time, his saus *He ate his eggs and plate. 3. An interview on 11/resident 77 revealed were generally good, "awful" because they 4. Interviews on 11/1/88, and at 2:18 p.m. with the food was not 5. A resident council of at 2:00 p.m. Please of F565 for more informate regarding the food service *He pushed a food ca *He turned the steam forgot to turn it on bed down." *Surveyor asked if it to said, "ugh, not too lor *After approximately food into the steam ta *He began serving the had not taken the ensure it was at the coserving.	at the meal service that at the food service window service worker brought his .m. sage and toast were cold. the rest of the food on his 1/1/22 at 9:07 a.m. with that breakfast and lunch but the evening meal was "couldn't get anything right." 22 at 1:49 p.m. with resident with resident 144 revealed good. meeting was held on 11/2/22 afer to the first finding in tag ation on resident's concerns rvice. Iterview on 11/2/22 at 5:20 assistant J revealed: art into the 400-wing kitchen. table on and stated, "I fore I brought the food akes a while to heat up, he ag." 7 minutes he placed the able.	FE	304		

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	Continued From page	95	F	804			
	5:40 p.m. with food se *There was a resident foods diet so he was i resident some beets t -He thought the grilled too hardCNA T stated she wo mashed potatoes as v *CNA T had inquired v looked like soup. *A resident was support foodsSurveyor inquired ab and he stated that the -Surveyor asked if all was fortified and he si *A resident was support and she received a will sandwich. *A resident was support salverware and cups w -Surveyor inquired ab stated that they do no regular. *A resident was to recombly received mashed *Surveyor inquired who the menu items. Food sure. 7. Interview on 11/2/22 service worker NN abo *Surveyor had asked if serving it to the reside not taste the food. *He followed up with, you were serving this? mechanically altered for	ervice assistant J revealed: It who was on a moist, soft ust going to give the o eat. If cheese might have been well. Why the mashed potatoes psed to receive fortified out the fortifying process whichen does all of that. If the food on the steam table tated, "I guess." psed to receive cut-up foods mole grilled cheese psed to use weighted with lids. out these items and CNA T of the use those, they just use eive a "dental soft" diet and potatoes and beets. They were not serving all service assistant J was not 2 at 5:41 p.m. wit lead food out food quality revealed: If he tasted the food before onts. He said he usually did "Would you taste the food if "Would you taste the food if "as he motioned to the	F	804			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 804	food service I would to pureed food, because residents sure would -He responded, "Oh t 8. A test tray was requested food items *Requested food items sandwich, tomato souranges, vegetable souranges, vegetable souranges." *Surveyors 46453, 42 conducted a taste tes -The grilled cheese w	aste the food, even the if I did not like the food, the not like it either." hat makes sense." uested on 11/2/22 at 6:03 ervice worker NN. is included: grilled cheese ip, pickled beets, mandarin oup, and pureed grilled 477, 41088, and 45383 t and concluded: as soggy. not have much tomato ered-down. was very salty.	F	304			
	consistency as it wasIt tasted like macard grilled cheese. 9. Interview on 11/3/2 administrator A and d food quality concerns *They were aware of quality. *Dietary staff were su foods to review palata *To address complain they bought and imple were designed to kee *They reintroduced th to give residents more *Dietary staff were su temperature of the food dining room kitchenet *Registered dietitian \text{\text{N}}	not smooth in texture. ni and cheese rather than a 2 at 10:13 a.m. with letary manager QQ about revealed: resident complaints of food pposed to be taste testing ability. ts of food temperatures, emented plate pellets that p the plates and food warm. e "always available" menu e choice in what they ate. pposed to be taking the od when it arrived to each te.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/0	8/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOL	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	DE		
(X4) ID PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	the correct foods per 10. Review of the pro "Resident Handbook" *On pages 16 and 17. Nutrition Services" se - "Each resident is pro three times per day. Eneeds are monitored in Dietitian as well as a language Nutrition Services. Sp physician's orders. Me meal schedule is post center also offers select the resident at least to would like to eat for eavailable. Food broug	the different diet orders. vider's November 2020 revealed: , under the "Food and ction: vided with a balanced meal cach resident's nutritional regularly by a Registered Director of Food and ecial diets are provided per enus are posted daily. The ed in the dining room. The ective menus which allow we choices of what he/she ach meal. Snacks are ht to the facility by family	F8	304			
	or served from the factors of a grieval resident 364 on 9/6/22 revealed: *Chicken sandwiches bun. *Spaghetti had been so no noodles. *Administrator B had or grievance form: -"In interviewing staff, [The cook] was making service assistantdec sauce with no noodles information with [dieta walked through the we solutions. [Dietary mail-"Note: This concern was resident as grieval to the same service as the same service a	cided to serve just spaghetti s [Administrator A] verified ry manager QQ]. They					

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OMITTO	ST STEEL		7		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435045	B, WING		11/08/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				3901 S MARION RD			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS VILLAGE		SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			
F 812 SS=F	GFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(i) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, the provider food *Maintain one of one four kitchenettes in a professional food ser *Properly temp foods cross-contamination in dietary staff, and to e served were at an ap *Ensure personal bev dietary staff members QQ and food service	re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, ies. cood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ince with professional rvice safety. is not met as evidenced in, interview, and policy ailed to: main kitchen and one of manner that met vice cleanliness standards. to prevent the spread of by one of one observed insure the foods being propriate temperature. verages for two of three is reviewed (dietary manager assistant SS) were kept ge and food preparation that were labeled	F 812	Resident items and chemicals of beneath sink were relocated to appropriate location 11/2/22. Cupboard beneath the sink was repaired and a lock was installed 11/4/22. Bottles of sauce and stored in the cupboard were reand disposed of. The floors behicthen equipment, shelving action ovens, and hand washing were cleaned on 11/5/22. Coffestains located in cupboard area beneath the juice and coffee machines were repaired on 11/8 Bottles of sauce and syrup stor the cupboard were removed and disposed of. Dietary personnel educated, on 11/28/22, that personal food and beverages are not allowing in kitchen area and informed on personal food and beverage designated areas. All residents have the potential affected by deficient practice. Registered Dietitian will provide education for dietary personnel pertaining to food temperature monitoring procedure and diet personnel with successfully compolicy competency check by 12	The sed on yrup emoved hind ross sink ee e ersonal bowed of to be The e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		

Facility ID: 0008

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/	/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD X FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Findings include: 1. Observation on 10/main dining room kito *There were coffee st beneath the juice and -Items for resident us cupboards, like water *The cupboard benea and was speckled wit substance. 2. Observation on 10/ 4:15 p.m. in the main *Items for resident us cleaning chemicals ur -The items included a eight porcelain mugs, cups and sippy cupsThe cleaning chemic window cleaner, a spr cleaner and polisher, chemical* wipes. *The floors throughou underneath and behir fryer, and underneath scattered food particle splatters, and rust-col *There was a layer of the equipment storage from the ovensThe storage shelves equipment like metal of for the stand mixers. *The hand washing si was stained with an usubstance. *Throughout the kitche *T	is 31/22 at 3:35 p.m. in the henette revealed: ains in the cupboards coffee machines. e were stored in those pitchers. It the sink was rotting away in an unknown black. 31/22 from 3:46 p.m. to kitchen revealed: e were stored next to inderneath a sink. It to of assorted silverware, and one case of nosey als included a bottle of any can of stainless-steel and a tub of "add your own to the kitchen, especially ind the ovens, flattop grill, the sinks were soiled with es, dirt, dust, grease ored flakes. It dust and food crumbs on e shelves located across contained food preparation cake pans and attachments ink located near the ovens indentified brown and tan	F8	reup 111 wipe te ar su co th wi Di co fo 12 To on Mi co kit cle co we mo co an of	ensure deficient practice will recur, the cleaning check list was odated to include noted finding 1/30/22. The Registered Dietitial provide education for dietary ersonnel pertaining to food imperature monitoring procedured dietary personnel with accessfully complete policy impetency check by 12/8/22 and en annually. Additional educated by Registered etician regarding cleaning schematical storage by 1/8/22. In monitor performance and ensurance and chemical storage by 1/8/22. In monitor performance and ensurance and dining areas to verify eaning tasks and documentation implete. Audits will occur daily for eaks, weekly for 2 weeks, then onthly for 2 months, or until 10 mpliance. The Dietary Manager d/or designee will complete aukitchen storage areas to ensurance per storage of food and chemical storage of food and che	s on in ire id dion dule tion, ure for 2 0% dit	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022	
	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO		(D	39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(XS)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	, ,	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE :	COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	and syrup were found "Refrigerate after operate after operate after operate and one bottles of teriyal sauce, and one bottles of the sauce, and one bottles of the friend kitchenette revealed: "Lead food service we food at 5:05 p.m. and steam table. "He took a food thern Without cleaning the fish to measure the termon wiped the probe with probe into the rice. "He took the thermon wiped the probe with placed the probe into "He used the same diabove process to wip probe. "He continued to tem cleaning the probe in 4. Observation on 11 food had not been teresidents. Refer to F8 observation and in 4:42 p.m. to 5:58 p.m. worker NN in the Friekitchenette revealed: "Lead food service we food at 5:23 p.m. and steam table.	with the label reading ming." ki sauce, one bottle of soy of blueberry syrup. //31/22 from 5:05 p.m. to dship Lane dining room orker NN arrived with the placed the food in the mometer out of his pocket. probe, he placed it in the emperature. The probe of the fish and a dry cloth, then placed the meter out of the rice and the same dry cloth, then the green beans. The food without properly between each food item. //2/22 at 5:30 p.m. revealed mped prior to serving to 804, finding 6. //2/22 from a with lead food service and ship Lane dining room orker NN arrived with the placed the food in the ethermometer, he placed the	F	812	items. Audits will occur daily for weeks, weekly for 2 weeks, then monthly for 2 months, and quark x1. The results of those audit finwill be brought to the monthly Committee meeting by the Dieta Manager or designee and will continue until the facility demonstrates sustained complia as The facility's QAPI committee review and oversee documentat of progress and ongoing complia	erly dings API ery nce will ion		

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S MARI	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ON RD LS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	wiped it off with a dry *He then placed the p *He used the same di above process to wip probe. *He continued to tem cleaning the probe in *Alcohol-based therm wipes were available microwave in the kitcl *He was aware he wa thermometer probe in *He did not know the probe wipes were in t 6. Observations and i 9:31 a.m. to 9:55 a.m revealed: *There was a bottle o of energy drink on a for- Food service assistat dessert at that counte —She had been worki months. —Her general orientat included some food si —She was unaware p be kept away from food *Someone's to-go cof shelf in the dry storag Interview on 11/3/22 a manager QQ revealed *It was her coffee cup storage room. *She was aware perse	at of the grilled cheese and cloth. A probe into the soup. By cloth throughout the e off the thermometer By the food without properly between each food item. By ometer probe cleansing in the drawer under the enette. By supposed to clean the between foods. By alcohol-based thermometer that drawer. By alcohol-based ther	F	312				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR		JX FALLS VILLAGE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
	CH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continue administr revealed: *They we at the face -Dietary r inventory such as s plates an -Neither of the cupb kitchenet *Adminis environm *They we address r *Their die safety tra *Dietary r supervise schedule *They ha like instal reimplem *The clea worked of *Adminis deep clea Review of Schedule *Under th -"Cleanin	ald remind all is in the des in the des dinterview of ator A and dire both relatility. That they not that they not that they not that they not the manager QC of the food compart of the manager QC or RR was known and made some dining topics supervisor Ring schedulemanager QC or RR was known and made some dining the manager QC or RR was known and made some ding new juice enting the "and made some ding new juice enting the kither of the provided in the "POLICY/g schedule" director of formatter and the schedule" director of formatter and the schedule" director of formatter and the schedule director	I her staff to store their gnated area. In 11/3/22 at 10:21 a.m. with ietary manager QQ ively new in their positions had been getting rid of longer needed or used, replacing dining utensils, to other kitchen equipment. It been aware of the state of main dining room saw both the dietary and es departments. In hiring more dietary staff to inplaints. It is eded a refresher with food like cleanliness. It was tasked with auditing es. It said she thought dietary eeping up with the cleaning hable to confirm this. It is improvements recently, the machines and always available" menuals in the kitchen needed to be sured they would start on their right away. In 1/3/22 policy "Cleaning alutrition Services" revealed: PROCEDURE" section:		812		ion sheet P	Page 103 of 123

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/0	8/2022
2,7	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ODE:		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 103	F8	312			
	(DFN), senior living dito post written daily, vassignments in the kit—"2. Employees are nor her assigned duty a designated work shift.—"3. Employees will in completing his or her—"4. Completed clean the department office—"5. The DFN, food a senior living dining dir or person in charge is employees to ensure completed in a satisfa-"Guidelines for Kitche—"17. Cabinets, drawd—"a. Clean and sanitiend of the day."—"b. Empty and clean-"Rehabilitation/Skilled Competencies"—"Food and nutrition of periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an written verification of duties related to this periodically and on an an written verification of the department of the department of the periodically and on an	ining director or designee is veekly and monthly cleaning tichen areas." esponsible for knowing his and carrying it out during the ." nitial the schedule after cleaning duties each day." sing schedules will be kept in for one year" Ind nutrition supervisor, rector, senior living manager is responsible for monitoring that cleaning duties are actory and timely manner." en and Equipment Cleaning" ers and counter tops:" ize between uses and at the in drawers weekly." d Care Required employees are in-services in as-needed basis with competency for required job procedure." It's 6/23/21 "Food-Supply utrition Services" policy "ensure that food is stored section: considered approved food e food preparation kitchen					
		URE" section: on areas for storage of efrigerator and cupboards).					

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT/FICATION NUMBER:	l ` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	kitchen Location for with personal food ite -"20. Employee and pare not stored in the cooler/freezer or dry and Administration CFR(s): 483.70 §483.70 Administration A facility must be administration to the enables it to use its refficiently to attain or practicable physical, well-being of each re This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation policy review, and job provider failed to ensure and administered in a safety and overall we in the facility through times of the survey: -10/31/22, 3:00 p.m11/1/22, 7:00 a.m. u11/3/22, 8:00 a.m. u11/8/22, 7:30 a.m. u11/8/22, 7:30 a.m. u. Findings include: 1. Observations, interpolicy reviews through	be in the food preparation of supplies will not be stored sms." bersonal resident food/fluids preparation kitchen storage." on. ninistered in a manner that resources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident. I is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, or description review, the resure the facility was operated a manner that ensured the residents out the following dates and residents out the following dates and residents on the following dates and residents of the following dates a		835		ment t) to nes ding, tion o ff, nic tor of te dings, anges	12/8/2022
	had not ensured the	B, and director of nursing C safe management and all the residents who lived in			,		

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11	/08/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COODEA	MADITAN COCIETY CIO	IV FALLS VIII : ACE	3	9901 S MARION RD			
GUUD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX PALLS VILLAGE		SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	Interview on 11/2/22 a nursing (DON) C reve *Agreed proper infect been followed during change. Refer to F888 *Stated resident 50 ca *Agreed if residents restaff should documen records. *Agreed it was unaccoresidents the way surtalking to them. *Was unsure why the issues with the dietanguen a lot of staff turn *Stated they have fou before they have fou before they have 150 residents that are done a they still have 150 residents as travel staff working at *They had been awar CNA Q. *Specifically, they had incidents, which were -A long call light for a	at 2:59 p.m. with director of caled she: ion control practices had not resident 50's dressing 0. In the manipulative can be manipulative. In the refusals in their captable for staff to talk to expect the refusals in their captable for staff to talk to expect them were having so many and department, there had cover. In other facilities to serve expect their residents. In the serving those four facilities, sidents to feed. The serving those four facilities, sidents to feed.	F 835	DEFICIENCY)	not or A, ceam, ensure infection e and ablish ss, h als and d vide on of review eaders tional ent vide and to ring ss.		
	personal calls at work working with the resid *Administrator B belie	ved she had renewed her		going compliance, Clinical service director or designee will audit be interview, resident interview, observation, and review of depa	y staff		
	contract before these incidents. *Surveyors voiced concerns regarding CNA Q working on the memory care unit with residents who could not voice their grievancesDON C was not aware she was working on the				e evious		

OFILE	O I OIL MEDIONILE &	VILDIONID OLIVIOLO		_				
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	with residents who we concerns. *Regarding the suicid -DON C stated she windnightSurveyors verified the p.m. and resident 26 hospital around 8 p.mDON C stated they his resident to staff ratioShe was unsure who watching her, and she documentedAdministrator B agre information to include Further interview on a different administrators A, B, a they had been awarAdministrator A had been awarAdministrator A had been work they had been work they had been work they are plans were coll they are plans were coll they are they had been work they are plans were coll they are plans were coll they are plans were coll they are plans were collected to beDON C asked survey recommend overseeing residents. *Administrator B states supervisor H was in collected administrator for long they position is response.	roubling to have her work ere unable to voice their e attempt with resident 16: as called about it around the incident happened at 6:20 was transferred to the land her on a one-to-one of the CNA was that was e stated it had not been ed that would be good in their incident report. In 1/8/22 at 3:07 p.m. with and DON C revealed: the issues with dining been working closely with the issues. In gon the care plan issues. In gon the care plan issues. In their was no one who are all completed and revised. It completed as they work who we would the issues who we would the issues of the grievances. In the issues who we would the issues of the grievances. In the issues who we would the issues of the grievances. In the issues who we would the issues of the grievances. In the issues who we would the issues of the grievances. In the issues who we would the issues which was a work which which was a work which which was a work was a work which was a work which was a work was a work which was a work was a work which was a work w	F	835	Audits will occur weekly x 4, every week x2, monthly x1 and quarterly Clinical services director or designer report audit findings to QAPI commonthly, and to regional leaders to include Executive Director, Human Resources Advisor and Quality Adv monthly. The QAPI committee will determine ongoing monitoring and interventions.	x1. e will nittee		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTA, BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	: 	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B, WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, 3901 S MARION RI SIOUX FALLS, S			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PRC ((EACH CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 835	Continued From page	107	F	35			
	including meeting established goals and outcomes, ensuring regulatory and organization compliance, directing and coordinating work, financial and operational stability, and demonstrating leadership.						
	director of nursing for *Administers the nurs care facility to maintal care. Facilitates the o care process to impro of service. Responsib care provided by the o personnel. Advise me heads, and administra nursing service and st	dical staff, department ators in matters related to trategies. r's job description for clinical					
	*The clinical care lead utilizing the nursing pr diagnosis, outcome/pl	ler is responsible for					
	care revealed: *The MDS nurse uses the planning, organizi of activities of the prof nursing staff engaged Evaluates care provid keeps care plans curr regards to the Resider (RAI) process, MDS n and evaluation of pote	r's job description for DS) nurse for long term independent judgement in ang, directing, and evaluation ressional and supportive in resident plan of care. ed to each resident and ent, is the direct lead in ant Assessment Instrument urse assists in assessment ential admissions. Upon and annual, the MDS nurse					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	completes resident as with the resident, fam inter-disciplinary colle to assure ongoing car provide the best quality of the provide infection prevention is "Work collaboratively prevention and control accomplish the goals Infection Prevention provider (RN) revealed: "The RN is responsib process (assessment outcome/planning, im evaluation) to provide to residents. Collabor family, other inter-discincluding providers, to evaluate care. Review of the provide presidents of all ages is supervision of a RN, a or physician. Review of the provide nursing assistant (NA "The NA serves as calculing the scheduled care. Provides resided daily living assistance	ssessments. Collaborates illy or advocate, other reagues, including providers, re of each resident to try of life possible. or's job description for the trevealed: with infection and of staff under leadership, to and objectives of the program. or's job description for the trevealed: or or long term care le for utilizing the nursing transplant to and objectives of the program. le for utilizing the nursing transplant to and objectives of the program.	F	835			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 835	physical and psychos as per the care plan. Ithe nursing team and will be held accountal prevention and controprotective equipment. Review of the job des nutrition and food sem *Supervises the quality employees on one's to interviewing, hiring, corperformance reviews organization requirem of new staff members existing staff members staffing and schedulin department meets all. Review of the provide manager, nutrition and *Manages the day to nutrition and food sem contributing to the street Oversees all dietary a functions. Oversees dead cook revealed: *Performs all duties in assigned. Provides dead other assigned areas standards and goals as seasons and portions and visitors of the designed.	ate care related to the ocial needs of the resident Considered a member of is expected to know, and ple for, following infection of policies and personal use. cription for the supervisor, vices revealed: ty of performance for eam. Assists with the punseling, disciplining and according to healthcare ments. Assists in the training and development of s. Oversees adequate ag issues. Ensures regulatory requirements. cr's job description for the dood services revealed: day operations of the vice department, ategic planning process. and related food services liet and menu planning. cr's job description for the vice department, ategic planning process. and related food services liet and menu planning.	F8	35		

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	•	39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	Review of the provided cook revealed: *Prepares, assemble seasons and portions visitors of the designate serving food within guidietary requirements. Review of the provided lead food service asses. *Providers direction to according to quality some include, but are not lirecording temperature maintaining a clean apreparing and serving areas, cleaning and receiving payment for a computerized register serving and receiving and recei	bake goods, cooks, food for residents, staff and sted facility, preparing and sidelines of menu and str's job description for the istant revealed: o food service staff tandards. Responsibilities mited to, monitoring and e of food, setting up and and sanitized serving area, good items, restocking food anitizing equipment, food and beverages using ter and other related er's job description for the trevealed: sistant is responsible for any but not limited to, fing proper temperature of maintaining a clean and a, preparing and serving good areas, cleaning and receiving payment for food asted responsibilities.	F	835			

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_		1	1/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	Review of the provide social worker revealer *Provides supportive healthcare and home services. Serves as a interdisciplinary team social, emotional and patient/clients/residenthus enabling them to optimal level of functional planning programs. Review of provider's jumpervisor, activities raceled the supervisor, activities raceled the supervisor or activities raceled the supervisor of t	er's job description for the d: d: services/counseling on care programs and member of the in providing assistance with economical concerns of ats and families/caregivers, achieve or maintain an oning by coordinating and ob description for the revealed: ents resident activities and vities staff schedules and	F8	35	mittee	12/8/2022	
SS=F	§483.75(a) Quality as improvement (QAPI) peach LTC facility, inclination and improvement and i	uding a facility that is part of t develop, implement, and comprehensive, data-driven cuses on indicators of the quality of life. The facility in documentation and of its ongoing QAPI		members collaborated to determine performance improvement per to submit to Quality Committed Meeting on 12/6/22. On 12/1 QAPI Plan was updated to inceed dialysis care unit. All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice.	ermine iorities ee /22 ude the		

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD HOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	systems and reports of identification, reporting and prevention of advidocumentation demonimplementation, and eactions or performance §483.75(a)(2) Present Survey Agency no late promulgation of this results of the survey Agency or Federal Survey Federal Su	demonstrating systematic g, investigation, analysis, terse events; and estrating the development, evaluation of corrective receimprovement activities; at its QAPI plan to the State er than 1 year after the egulation; at its QAPI plan to a State deral surveyor at each survey and upon request rey and to CMS upon at documentation and ag QAPI program's refacility's compliance with the Survey Agency, Federal request. The sign and scope. The sign and scope its QAPI program to be ive, and to address the full vices provided by the	F	865	To ensure deficient practice will need recur, Quality Improvement Advisor designee will provide Performa Improvement Plan (PIP) education Quality Committee Members 12/8/22. By 12/8/22 a PIP will be selected and initiated by Quality Committee Members. PIP activity be monitored for progress and sustainability by the quality committee members. PIP project either be in development, on-goin completed annually. Dialysis care will included in the QAPI plan. To monitor performance and enson going compliance the Administrator or designee, will ensure performance improvement projects (PIP) had been thorough implemented, examined, and resolved with an effective quality assurance performance improver (QAPI) process and the QAPI plan included the dialysis care unit by auditing PIP meeting outcomes for sustained improvement weekly x biweekly x2, monthly x 1 and quarterly x1. The results of those audit findings will be brought to the complex provides and the property to the provide the dialysis of those audit findings will be brought to the complex provides and the provides a	or nce n for will will ng or unit sure nt nly ment n had or 4,	

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING_			11/08/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE			901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	Continued From page	113	F	365	monthly QAPI Committee meetir	ng by	
		t have been shown to be			the Administrator or designee ar	ıd	
	predictive of desired outcomes for residents of a SNF or NF.				continued until the facility		
	SINI OF INF.				demonstrates sustained complia	nce	
	§483.75(b) (4) Reflect care, and services that	t the complexities, unique at the facility provides.			as determined by the committee	!. .	
	(or organized group of full legal authority and of the facility) is responsively and the facility of the facility of the facility is responsively and the facility of the faci	and/or executive leadership or individual who assumes of responsibility for operation onsible and accountable for bing QAPI program is , and maintained and					
	§483.75(f)(3) The QA resourced, including e	PI program is adequately					
	prioritizes problems a organizational process provided to residents	PI program identifies and nd opportunities that reflect s, functions, and services based on performance sident and staff input, and					
	,	ve actions address gaps in luated for effectiveness; and					
	§483.75(f)(6) Clear ex safety, quality, rights,	spectations are set around choice, and respect.					
	§483.75(h) Disclosure	of information.					

STATEMENT OF C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE : COMPI	
		435045	B. WING	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S MAF	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RION RD LLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	Continued From page A State or the Secreta disclosure of the reco except in so far as suffice compliance of sucrequirements of this second faith attempts be and correct quality de a basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the performance improve been thoroughly implemented with an effect performance improve the QAPI plan had incomplished the performance improve the QAPI plan had incomplished include: 1. Interview and QAP 3:08 p.m. with administrative assistances in QAPI committee and the QAPI committee	e 114 ary may not require rds of such committee ch disclosure is related to ch committee with the ection. by the committee to identify efficiencies will not be used as is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, e provider failed to ensure ment projects (PIP) had emented, examined, and citive quality assurance ment (QAPI) process and cluded the dialysis care unit. I record review on 11/8/22 at strator A, administrator B, ent DD, and director of ealed: e met monthly. e members were:	F	365	DEFICIENCY)		
	-The QAPI coordinato -Administrator A. -Administrator B. -The DON. -The infection preven						
	-The medical director -The dietary manager -The dietician. -The pharmacist. -The environmental s	r. ervices manager. on management supervisor. isor.		Facility ID: 00	OB U speling	inn sheet D	age 115 of 123

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435045	B. WING _			11/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
PIPs they had been we PIPs as listed below. In addition to those in been working on reside infection control. The QAPI coordinated charge of gathering disworked on. The committee discustion on to another area. Due to the administration few months, they were areas of concern to provide a concern to	director. consisted of reviewing the vorking on. See QAPI plan dentified PIPs, they had dent food concerns and or had been the person in ata regarding the PIPs they assed and decided the of a PIP and when to move ation being new in the last e trying to get a handle on rioritize at the facility. estigations and grievances and or handled per their ausion as to who was in ces. are plans as needing work, not been chosen to be in care plans had been ents. The rent system of completing in the plant of the plant	F 84	65			

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	-QAPI plan prioritiesResident and family -CMS (centers for Me services) 5-star rating *There had been mer or PIPs in place for the Review of the provide policy revealed: *"Purpose: To define requirements of the Center of th	trends. of correction monitoring. suggestion/concern trends. dicare and Medicaid it in of the dialysis care unit e dialysis care unit. or's revised 6/22/21 QAPI and communicate the fluality Assurance and ement (QAPI) program that ses the unique needs of full range of care and od scope: is ongoing, comprehensive, addressed the complexity e care and services g measurable improvement of, choice, outcomes, quality life as applicable to each will measure, analyze and s, including adverse events, performance that enable the ocesses of care, services all new and existing staff aff), regarding the QAPI ities, communication, and nts' rights. nent QAPI governance and I written QAPI plan. estems and Monitoring: The	F	865			

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/08/20	122
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ODE	***************************************	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 865	care; identify and prio improvement opporture address areas in need 4. Performance Improvement opporture address areas in need 4. Performance Improvement project and included adopted by the Improvement project a progress and sustains a. Performance improvement project a progress and sustains a. Performance improvement in those areas. b. Consider incidence problems in those areas. b. Consider incidence in the day of consider incidence and propose in the graph of considering the provement (QAPI) of an and prioritize quality of plans and monitor for sustainabilityc. General QAPI Coinclude: i. Setting clear expect quality, rights, choice, ii. Identify quality of cathrough the review of but not limited to, safe grievances, feedback	ety of services and quality of ritize problems and process inities and takes action to dof improvement. Invernent Projects: At a seance improvement project oppment, on-going or stillizing the improvement elocation. Performance activity will be monitored for ability by the location. Invernent activities will focus improvement activities will focus improvement activities will focus improvement activities will focus improvement activities and severity of as; and ecorrection of any identified or potentially threaten the lients/residents/tenants. In and Performance Committee: In an an activities activities actions around safety, and respect. In and respect. In and safety concerns multiple venues including the event reports, from staff, annual facility or and department specific artitize high risk, high	F	865			

PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 880 SS=D	iv. Systematically and of improvement oppo v. Develop and imple vi. Monitor and evaluation plans and ensu. "The dialysis care uni included in the QAPI Refer to F550, F565, F656, F657, F677, F67835, and F880. Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)(3)	alyze underlying root causes retunities. Iment action plans. Interest the effectiveness of the unit action plans. It at the facility had not been plan. It at the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following	F 84		nge. d by or ential and sing	

Facility ID: 0008

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435045	B. WING		11/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SION	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
but are not limited to: (i) A system of survell possible communicate infections before they persons in the facility. (ii) When and to whore communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and transto be followed to preventive (iv) When and how is considered; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the individual involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possible circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected skeen contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in directions taken specific sease. §483.80(a)(4) A system identified under the factorrective actions taken specific sease or infected. §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.	llance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other; m possible incidents of se or infections should be a semission-based precautions and the instance of infections; blation should be used for a set not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the se under which the facility sees with a communicable and procedures to be followed rect resident contact.	F 880	Policy education/re-education about and responsibilities for the above id assigned care and services tasks will provided by 12/8/22 by Administrat Director of Nursing or designee. System Changes: 3. Root cause analysis conducted answer the 5 Whys: Through RCA of concerts80: Facility determined staff member of the proper supplies needed for wedgesing change. Facility will impler rolling treatment carts to facilitate set up of wound dressing supplies a hand sanitization solution available wound dressing changes. Increase number of audits and use stroster for hand hygiene/IP observations and infection to staff on proper hand hy and infection control practices. Administrator, DON, medical director any others identified as necessary will ensure ALL facility staff responsible for assigned task(s) have received education/training with demonstrate competency and documentation. Administrator and Director of Nursin contacted the South Dakota Quality Improvement Organization (QIN) on 11/30/22 and include brief detail of discussion. Reviewed 5 Whys, and received back on ideas for plan of correction QIN reiterated focus on being prepare with supplies. QIN provided training resources, tracking tools, and invitation continued collaboration.	entified be tor, ered ns in id not ound ment proper ind during eaff ons to te- igiene , and I or the d g eeived ions. ed	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435045	B. WING			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD 10UX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	IPCP and update thei This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider fa *One of one licensed performed a dressing sampled resident and sanitary manner. *One of one resident Methicillin-resistant S (MRSA) in her wound between dialysis and infection control preca Findings include: 1. Observation on 11/ (G) performing a dres *Used a towel from th barrier to place the dr *Washed her hands. *Put on a pair of glove hygiene wipes and th *Removed the old dre resident's wound. *Removed her gloves *Put on a new pair of *Used paper towels a the wound and wipe t *Opened gauze rope used to insert the dre *Inserted gauze into t swab. *Applied the foam dre *Applied hydrocolloid wound bed. *Wiped surrounding s wipe and applied Dyn	r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced n, interview, and policy ailed to ensure: practical nurse (LPN) G had change for one of one (50) I had been completed in a (26) who had taphylococcus aureus I had communication nursing home regarding autions. 1/22 at 9:31 a.m. with LPN using change revealed she: le bathroom to create a lessing supplies on. less and grabbed personal le garbage can. lessing and packing from the le and washed her hands. gloves. Individually supplies to wash	F	880	Monitoring: 4. Administrator, DON, and/or designed conduct auditing and monitoring of a identified items 2-3 times weekly over shifts. Monitoring for determined approach ensure effective implementation and ongoing sustainment. *Staff compliance in the above identified area. *Any other areas identified through the Root Cause Analysis. After 4 weeks of monitoring demonst expectations are being met, monitorimaly reduce to twice monthly for one month. Monthly monitoring will contain a minimum for 2 months. Monitoring results will be reported by administration DON, and/or a designee to the QAPI committee and continued until the fademonstrates sustained compliance adetermined by committee.	bove er all es to	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
		435045	B. WING_			11/	08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	*Put on a new pair of placing a brief on the *Continued to use the supplies, removed soi soiled linen bag. *Grabbed clean clothe closet and placed the bed. *Removed her gloves *Exited the room. Interview on 11/1/22 a following the observat *Had not realized she gloves to apply wound Dynashield lotion to re *Agreed that she shot gloves after applying t *Should have change hand hygiene more frechangeShe agreed she had hand hygiene. Interview on 11/2/22 a nursing (DON) C regarevealed she agreed thand hygiene and gloves after applying thand hygiene and gloves. Review of the provided Dressing Change polic *Equipment required: GlovesDressing.	gloves and assisted with resident. e same gloves to pick up siled linens, and placed in a ses out of the resident's clothes on the resident's and used hand sanitizer. at 9:59 a.m. with LPN G tion revealed she: a used the same pair of d paste and to apply esident's skin. Uld have changed her the gauze to the wound. If the gloves and performed requently during the dressing missed opportunities of at 2:58 p.m. with director of arding the above observation that LPN G had missed ove change opportunities. But a 2:58 p.m. with director of arding the above observation that LPN G had missed ove change opportunities. But a 2:58 p.m. with director of arding the above observation that LPN G had missed ove change opportunities.	F	880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B, WING			11/08/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION EACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)	
F 880	2. Observation on 10/resident 26's doorway *She was on enhance *Staff were to use glor providing care to the r Interview on 11/1/22 a RNs SS, TT, UU, VV, *They had not been a MRSA in her wound. *They had not been a off her wound dressing exposed. *They were unable to residents who required 3. Interview on 11/8/2: preventionist AAA revolute *Had been in charge of control for the facility. *Was not involved with complete dialysis infect *Agreed they should h dialysis"They kind of just do *Regarding resident 2 nursing talked to the d MRSA in her wound.	31/22 at 5:00 p.m. of to her room revealed: of precautions. wes and gowns while resident. It 8:21 a.m. with dialysis and WW revealed: ware that resident 26 had ware resident 26 often took g leaving her wound run dialysis treatments for d isolation precautions. 2 at 9:00 a.m. with infection realed she: of overseeing infection and dialysis nor did she cition control audits. have been involved with their own thing." 6's wound, she assumed lialysis staff about the ot performed the dressing	F	880		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					. U930-U391
STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	LETED
		435045	B. WING	_		11/0	08/2022
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities, 10/31/22 through 11/3	3/22 and on 11/7/22 through ritan Society Sioux Falls	E	000			12/8/22
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE		TITLE	10 100	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEC 0 5 2022

Event ID: NL7Q11

--0L0

Facility ID: 0008

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 **FORM APPROVED**

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONST IG 01 - SIOU	Ruction IX Falls good samaritan	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435045	B. WNG _			11/02/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S M	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ARION RD FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE		
	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond Samaritan Society Sic compliance with 42 Ci for Long Term Care For Long Term Care For Long Term Care For Long Term Care For Example 2012 LSC for existing and the Fire Safety Example 2012 LSC for existing and the	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ucted on 11/2/22. Good bux Falls was found not in FR 483,70(a) requirements acilities. the requirements of the health care occupancies	KO	00				
K 252 SS=C	for the K252 deficience FSES. The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K321, K345, K347, K3 K918 in conjunction with commitment to continusafety standards. Number of Exits - Correction of Exits - Corrections of Exits - Corr	the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiencies identified at 53, K354, K522, K712, and the provider's red compliance with the fire idors	K 25	52		F		
	RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SU	PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	E	Λ .l.aa	inistratur	(X8) DATE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

NOV 2 8 2022

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsidete

Event ID NL7Q21

Facility ID: 0008

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 13

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	NG 01	CONSTRUCTION - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		435045	B. WING_			11/0	2/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 67106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E NTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 252	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to main from the basement. F 1. Observation on 11 the basement level we conforming exits. One room (hazardous are into the main level kit previous survey data. This deficiency would maintenance staff. The building meets the "F" in the completion provider's intent to coin K000. Hazardous Areas - ECFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - EHazardous areas are having 1-hour fire restire rated doors) or a system in accordance When the approved system option is use separated from other partitions and doors. Doors shall be self-cand permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor are	n and record review, the ntain two conforming exits findings include: /2/22 at 9:15 a.m. revealed was not provided with two exit was through the boiler a), and the other discharged when area. Review of confirmed those conditions. If affect a small number of the FSES. Please mark an date column to indicate the precipitation of the exit deficiencies identified inclosure appropriate fire extinguishing the with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. The areas shall be a spaces by smoke resisting in accordance with 8.4. Hosing or automatic-closing the nonrated or field-applied and not exceed 48 inches are door.		321	It is the policy of the facility to maint hazardous areas smoke barriers with hazardous areas enclosures. Corrective Action: Installation of a self-closing device winstalled on or all combustible mater where removed from resident room Completed: 12/1/2022 Installation of a self-closing device winstalled on the 4 wing south storage Completed: 12/1/2022 The Environmental Services Director designee conducted a routine hazar areas inspection to meet this required Any hazardous area self-closing doo identified as not meeting this required will be repaired immediately. Computal/8/2022. The Environmental Services Director designee will ensure hazardous area inspected and maintained in accord NFPA, Life Safety Code and the facil preventative maintenance program The facilities safety committee will and oversee documentation that she egress inspections are maintained a completed.	vas rials 304. vas e room. r and/or dous ement. rement leted by r and/or as are lance wit ities review lows	12/8/3°

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI VILLAGE	NG 01 - 5	INSTRUCTION SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		435045	B. WING		THE CODE	1 11	/02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE			JX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO ION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 321	Continued From page	3 2	к	321			
	e. Trash Collection R. (exceeding 64 gallons f. Combustible Storag (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if cla Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio provider failed to contagratious room requ	ed Heater Rooms han 100 square feet) ce, and Paint Shops as (exceeding 64 gallons) coms b) ge Rooms/Spaces ssified as Severe is not met as evidenced an, testing, and interview, the tinuously maintain direments in two of two com 304 and 400 wing south					
	a.m. revealed resider amounts of combustil plastic) kept inside. T square feet in area an open. Testing of the c self-closing. Interview director revealed the installing a new call li room for storage of the building. 2. Observation, testinat 10:00 a.m. reveale storage room was owand held copious amounts.	nterview on 11/2/22 at 9:10 nt room 304 had copious ble material (boxes and he room was over 100 nd the door was standing door revealed it was not with the maintenance contractor working on ght system was using the neir supplies while working in g, and interview, on 11/2/22 d the 400 wing south er 100 square feet in area ounts of combustible ne door revealed it was not					

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

VEH I FLA	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				0000 000
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
	(i	435045	B. WING	· ·	11/0	2/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 321	and testing confirmed	t the time of the observation that condition. The possibility of affecting 100	K 32			
K 345 SS=F	Fire Alarm System - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and N and Signaling Code. acceptance, mainten available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review for the fire alarm system include: 1. Record review on there was no documannual fire alarm insistince 7/1/21. Test refollowing information supervisory alarm intitle device type, addiresults as required. The magnetic delayed egents in the device delayed egents in the device delayed egents as required.	ance and testing are readily A 70, NFPA 72 T is not met as evidenced riew and interview, the t and provide the correct data tem as required. Findings 11/2/22 at 8:30 a.m. revealed entation showing that an pection had been performed sults must include the for alarm initiating, itiating, and notification for ress, location, and test Testing must also include gress door locks and s fire-rated doors that are tied	K 34	K354 Sprinkler Systems — It is the policy of the facility to maintain automatic fire sprink reliable operating condition in Corrective Action: The Environmental Services D designee made repairs to or of facilities general contractor for the damaged suspended ceiling tiles in the basement women' Repairs to the ceiling will be of 12/8/2022 The Environmental Services D designee will inspect all areas assure all Fire Sprinkler System have been maintained and in meet NFPA, Life Safety Code preventative maintenance promote the facilities safety committee and oversee documentation of Sprinkler System inspections and completed.	der systems in a all areas. irector and/or ontacted the or the repairs of and ceiling s locker room. ompleted by: irector and/or of the facility the facility the facility the facility the facilitie ogram. The will review that shows Fire	o s

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NG 01) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435045	B. WING	396	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD	11/0	2/2022	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	JX FALLS VICLAGE		SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 345 K 347 SS=D	present when the defi alarm inspection was with that contractor. Failure to test the fire increases the risk of o Smoke Detection	e 4 ciency was identified. A fire then scheduled for 11/4/22 alarm system as required leath or injury due to fire.		345	K347 Smoke Detection —			
	open to corridors as not 19.3.4.5.2 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to maintain corrof one locations (administrative assignation on 11/2 the administrative assignation on 11/2 the administrative assignation of the roll-down windows op bulkhead for the roll-dapproximately 20 inchebottom of the bulkhead equipped with a system interview with the maineither of the two roll-operable and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operable and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operable and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operable and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operable and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operables and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operables and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operables and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operables are the two roll-operables and always of the environmental sepresent when the definition of the two roll-operables and the two roll-operables are the two roll-operab	is not met as evidenced in and interview, the provider idor smoke detection in one inistrative assistant's office). 2/22 at 11:15 a.m. revealed istant's office had two en to the corridor. The own windows was es from the ceiling to the d. The room was not in smoke detector. Internance director revealed down windows were remained open. rvices supervisor was ciency was identified.			It is the policy of the facility to continual maintain the Fire Alarm Systems in roperating condition and to ensure Fi Systems are located properly through facility, inspected, tested and maintaperiodically. Corrective Action: The Fire Alarm System contractor was contacted and scheduled to install a detector in the administrative assist office. Completed: on 11/23/2022 The smoke detector was installed. Completed: 11/23/2022 The Environmental Services Director designee will inspect all areas of the assure all Fire Alarm Systems and demeet NFPA, Life Safety Code and the preventative maintenance program. The facilities safety committee will rand oversee documentation that she Alarm System inspections are maintacompleted.	eliable re Alarm hout the ained as smoke ant's and/or facility to vices e facilities eview ows Fire		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE		
		435045	B. WING			11/0	02/2022
	(EACH DEFICIENC	UX FALLS VILLAGE ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	3 S	PROVIDENCE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM OF CORRECTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM OF CORRECTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM OF CORRECTION SHOULD DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353 SS=D	Sprinkler System - Mautomatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, an with NFPA 25, Stand Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. maintenance, inspection available. a) Date sprinkler sy b) Who provided sy c) Water system su Provide in REMARK any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, at This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation on 1's the basement autom have a five-year intetag from the sprinkle the riser also were in five-year inspection was last provided in spection was last provided in specific	stem last checked stem test pply source S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 T is not met as evidenced on, document review, and er failed to maintain testing ornatic sprinklers as required (basement riser location). 1/2/22 at 8:45 a.m. revealed latic fire sprinkler riser did not rmal obstruction inspection or contractor. The gauges on ot dated (indicating a date) as required. Document I when a five-year internal	к	353	It is the policy of the facility to assure sprinkler systems are tested and main accordance with NFPA and Life Satistandards and requirements. Corrective Action: The facilities Fire Sprinkler System cowas contacted to conduct an internative Sprinkler System inspection to internal obstruction inspection of the sprinkler riser and inspection of the the riser. Completed: 11/9/2022 The fire year inspection was conduct Completed 11/9/2022 The Environmental Services Director designee will inspect all areas of the assure all Fire Sprinkler Systems and have been maintained and inspected meet NFPA, Life Safety Code and the preventative maintenance program. The facilities safety committee will rand oversee documentation that she Sprinkler System inspections are maintenance maintena	ntained fety Code ontractor I 5-year nclude e fire gauge on ted. and/or facility to devices d, and e facilities eview ows Fire	2/8/2

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435045 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA		NG 01	CONSTRUCTION - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN	(X3) DATE S COMPL	ETED
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD			11/02/2022		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF		OUX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DAIE
K 353	Continued From page supervisor at the time confirmed that condition Failure to continuous sprinklers as required or injury due to fire. Topossibility of affecting occupants of the build	of the observation on. y maintain automatic increases the risk of death his deficiency has the	K	353			
K 354 SS=F	Sprinkler System - Ot CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Ot Where the sprinkler sextent and duration of determined, areas or inspected and risks a recommendations are or designated represed department and other jurisdiction have been sprinkler system is outhours in a 24-hour peof the building affecte approved fire watch is system has been retu 18.3.5.1, 19.3.5.1, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider famintain automatic spoperating condition in women's locker area) 1. Observation on 11/the basement women approximately twelve	at of Service at of Service ystem is impaired, the f the impairment has been buildings involved are re determined, e submitted to management entative, and the fire re authorities having a notified. Where the at of service for more than 10 riod, the building or portion d are evacuated or an a provided until the sprinkler armed to service. 7.5, 15.5.2 (NFPA 25) is not met as evidenced an, interview, and document ailed to continuously brinklers in a reliable one area (basement a Findings include: 2/22 at 9:45 a.m. revealed	K	354	It is the policy of the facility to commaintain automatic fire sprinkler's reliable operating condition in all a Corrective Action: The Environmental Services Direct designee made repairs to or contafacilities general contractor for the the damaged suspended ceiling antiles in the basement women's loci Completed 12/8/2022 Repairs to the ceiling were completed 12/8/2022 The Environmental Services Direct designee will inspect all areas of the assure all Fire Sprinkler Systems and have been maintained and inspect meet NFPA, Life Safety Code and the preventative maintenance program. The facilities safety committee will and oversee documentation that is Sprinkler System inspections are meet to the system inspection are meet to the system in system in the system i	or and/or cted the repairs of d ceiling ker room. ted: or and/or te facility to d areas ed, and the facilities of the	13/0/

Facility ID: 0008

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				CONSTRUCTION I - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		11/02	2/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			3:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	IATE	DATE
K 354	of the fire protection and heat from escapitiles and delaying the such, the ceiling tiles maintained. Review a survey dated 6/14/21 existed at the time of continuously maintain required increases that of fire. The environmental supresent when the deacknowledged it. This deficiency has to percent of the occup	system that prevents smoke ing to the space above the sprinkler response. As are required to be of the previous life safety revealed the deficiency that survey. Failure to a nautomatic sprinklers as are risk of death or injury due ervices supervisor was ficiency was observed and the possibility of affecting 100	K 354	K522 HVAC It is the policy of the facility to continuously maintain combustion fresh air devices.		
K 522 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC - Any Heating Any heating device, plant, is designed ar materials cannot be safety feature to stop equipment if there is ignition failure. If fue * is chimney or vent * takes air for combu * provides for a com occupied area atmost 19.5.2.2 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati provider failed to com	Device other than a central heating id installed so combustible ignited by device, and has a ofuel and shut down excessive temperature or I fired, the device also: connected. istion from outside. bustion system separate from sphere. T is not met as evidenced on, testing, and interview, the	K 522	The Environmental Services Director designee made repairs to or contact facilities HVAC contractor for the rest the ceiling louver in the laundry rock Repairs to the ceiling louver will be completed by 12/8/2022. The Environmental Services Director designee will inspect all areas of the assure all fresh air systems and areas been maintained and inspected, an NFPA, Life Safety Code and the facilities safety committee will and oversee documentation that shair System inspections are maintain completed.	eted the epairs of orm. or and/or e facility to as have d meet lities are review nows Fresh	

STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE B. WING		COMPL		
		435045	B. WING	01	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/0	2/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					901 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		٠.	IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 522	22 Continued From page 8 (six gas-fired laundry dryers). Findings include:		К	522			
K 712 SS=D	the laundry departmenatural gas fired 165, dry laundered items. measuring approxima in the closed position at the time. Testing of fixed in a closed posimust be provided who gas-fired dryers was a The environmental sepresent when the defacknowledged it. He damper was not in the system checklist. This deficiency has the percent of the occupacion occupacion of the occupacion occupacio	ervices supervisor was iciency was observed and revealed the fresh air e preventive maintenance are possibility of affecting 100 ants of the smoke transmission of a fire alarm of emergency fire are held at expected and der varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted to 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible	К	712	It is the policy of the facility to perform assure Monthly/Quarterly Fire Drills conducted in accordance with NFPA standards and requirements. Corrective Action: The Environmental Services Director designee and team will be properly follow NFPA fire drill testing require Completed: 12/1/2022. Quarterly fire drills will be conducted shift per quarter. Drills will completed varying times of day, with no drill be within 2 hours of time of last record Drills will be conduct on different day week and at different areas of the fasurance of On-Going Compliance: The Environmental Services Director designee will conduct and assure fire are performed to meet this NFPA standard to the facilities preventative maintenance program requirements. The facility safety committee will recoversee documentation that shows fire drills are performed as required.	and/or trained to ments. d one pered at eing done led drill. eys of the acility. er and/or re drills andards,	3/0/4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		N OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE		
		435045	B. WING		11/	02/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE			3901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD JX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K712	provider failed to con (timing of the drills). If a condition of the drills were revealed fire drills were shift per quarter scheen control of the drills were shift per quarter scheen control of the drills were control of the drills were condition of the drill condit	review and interview the duct fire drills as required Findings include: on 11/2/22 at 8:35 a.m. ere held on a one drill peredule. held: 10:00 a.m. 10:15 a.m. 105 a.m. 15 a.m. 10:40 a.m. ere held: at 2:47 p.m. at 2:37 p.m. be p.m. 1 at 5:30 a.m. 1 at 5:30 a.m. 2 at 5:45 a.m. 30 a.m. 2 at 5:45 a.m. s for each shift must be ervices supervisor was ficiency was noted and	K 712			
K 918 SS=D	requirements for cor		K 918			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			11/0	2/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE				3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD HOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ALE E	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 918	Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or othe and associated equip service within 10 seco criterion is not met du process shall be provi capability for the life s Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are insunder load 30 minutes day intervals, and exe months for 4 continuo under load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES loa competent personnel. stored energy power s accordance with NFP/ circuit breakers are insuranted program for periodical components is establi manufacturer requiren maintenance and test readily available. EES circuits are marked, re separate from normal the possibility of dama source is a design cor installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NF 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by:	Essential Electric System ting er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second ring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. Sing of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 sus hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual day, and are conducted by Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in A 111. Main and feeder spected annually, and a lly exercising the shed according to ments. Written records of ing are maintained and seadily identifiable, and power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new	К	918	It is the policy of the facility to perfor Monthly and Annual Emergency General Inspections and Testing to assure Essi Electrical Systems "Emergency Generare tested in accordance with NFPA sand requirements. The Environmental Services Director designee and team will be properly trefollow NFPA generator testing require Completed: 12/1/2022 Monthly generator testing will be corand include a run time of the generate minutes or longer moving forward. Generator battery conductivity will be and documented monthly moving for Monthly generator testing will attain 30 percent of the nameplate KW ratin be documented, or an annual load bawill be conducted and documented monthly moving forward. An annual generator load bank test we conduction. Completed: 12/2/2022 The Environmental Services Director designee will conduct and assure emergenerator test are performed to mee NFPA standards and requirements an identified in our preventative mainten program. The facility safety committee will reviouersee documentation that shows the generator testing and maintenance as	erators ential ators" tandards and/or rained to ements. aducted or of 30 e tested ward. at least ng and nk test aroving ras and/or ergency t this d as nance ew and nat the	Talan.

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE			SURVEY
		435045	B. WING_			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD IX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	runs, monthly battery run percentage of the include: 1. Document review 11/2/22 at 7:50 a.m. not being run for at le month under load pe was noted as follows *September 30, 2021 (*November 10, 2021 (*Poctober 22, 2021 (*Poctober 23, 2022 (*Poctober 17, 2021 (*Poctober 17, 2021 (*Poctober 17, 2021 (*Poctober 17, 2021 (*Poctober 17, 2022 (*Poctober 10, 2022 (*Poctober 10, 2022 (*Poctober 10, 2022 (*Poctober 27, 2022 (*Pocto	quired (monthly load test conductivity testing, load generator rating). Findings of the generator log on revealed the generator was east thirty minutes each refer the log sheets. The testing (16 minutes under load) (16 minutes under load) (17 minutes under load) (17 minutes under load) (18 minutes under load) (20 minutes under load) (20 minutes under load) (20 minutes under load) (30 minutes under load) (40 minutes under load) (50 minutes under load) (50 minutes under load) (60 minutes under load) (70 min	KS	918			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE 11/02/2022 B. WING 435045 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

3901 S MARION RD

GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106

OOD SA	DD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE		SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 918	present when the deficiency was noted and	K 918				
	acknowledged it. This deficiency affected three of numerous requirements for generator testing.					
		- 1		shoot Perso 12 o		

PRINTED: 11/23/2022 FORM APPROVED

South Dakota Department of Health				\neg		
	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
			1			
			l			- 1
		10680	B. WING		11/08/2022	_
		OTDEET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIP CODE		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			17 mg		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	IN EALLS WILLAGE	RION ROAD	_		
300D OF		SIOUX FAL	LS, SD 57100			-
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(D)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		- 1
TAG	DECLUATION OF LCC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		
						┪
0.000	O-wellenge (Ninnenma	siones Statement	S 000			
S 000	Compliance/Noncomp	mance Statement	0 000		4	
	A licensure survey for	compliance with the			1	
	Administrative Rules	of South Dakota, Article				
	44:73, Nursing Faciliti	es, was conducted from				
	10/31/22 through 11/3	1/22 and on 11/7/22 through				
		itan Society Sioux Falls			1	
	Village was found not	in compliance with the			1	
	following requirement	s: S157 and S443.			1	
			1		1	
C 457	44:73:02:13 Ventilatio	•	S 157	S 157	1	
S 15/	44:73.02.13 Verillatio	*1				
	Cl A.C. allin	whereat ventilation shall be		By 12/2/2022, maintenance techn	ician	
	Electrically powered e	xhaust ventilation shall be		cleaned and repair exhaust vent ar	d return	
	provided in all solled a	areas, wet areas, toilet			id recurri	
	rooms, and storage ro	oms. Clean storage rooms		to it to working order.		
	may also be ventilated	by supplying and returning				
	air from the building's	air-handling system.		By 12/8/2022, maintenance techn	ician or \\\\\	`
				designee will inspect remain vents	, clean as $\int \langle y \rangle \langle t \rangle$	
		ule of South Dakota is not		needed and ensure are operational	1 /4/01	
	met as evidenced by:			-	h	
	Based on observation	, testing, and interview, the		To ensure deficient practice does n	ot recur.	
	provider failed to main	tain exhaust ventilation in		by 12/8/2022, maintenance techn	ician or	
	one of one observed r	ooms (400 wing south		designees will add exhaust ventila	ion to	
	shower room). Finding			designees will aud exhaust vehthal		
				monthly routine inspections.		
		2/22 at 9:55 a.m. revealed				
		for the 400 wing south		To monitor for compliance, enviro	nmental	
	shower room was not	functioning. Testing of the		services supervisor or designee, w	ill audit	
	grille with a tissue pap	er at the time of the		inspection log for task completion	and test	
	observation confirmed	that finding.		5 random exhaust vents for proper		
i	ODSEL VALIOTI COMMITTICA	Star Milania.		functioning. Audits will be complete	ed	
	Interview with the envi	ironmental services		monthly x3 and quarterly x1.		
	supervisor on 11/2/22		I.	monthly as and quarterly at.	or	
	supervisor on 11/2/22	that finding. He revealed		Environmental services supervisor	01	
	be ween upowers where	the exhaust ventilation was	1.	designee will report finding to QAI	1 ha a 114111	j
	ne was unaware why	ation		committee monthly. QAPI commit	tee Will	
	not working at that loc	auon.		determine ongoing monitoring and	ı	
				interventions.		
S 443	44:73:12:34 Vacuum E	3reakers	S 443			
	An antisiphon device of	or backflow preventer shall				
						_
				TITI F	(X8) DATE	

1 AROBATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator HX1611

NOV 28 2022

6899 E

SD DOH-OLC

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 11/08/2022 10680 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3901 S MARION ROAD GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 443 S 443 S 443 Continued From page 1 By 12/8/2022, maintenance technician or be installed on any hose bib and on any fixture to which hoses or tubing can be attached such as designee will ensure a vacuum breaker is in janitor sink, bedpan flushing attachment, and place for hand-held hose in the 400 south handheld shower. An antisiphon device or shower room. backflow preventer shall be installed on all plumbing and equipment where any possibility By 12/8/2022, maintenance technician or exists for contamination of the potable water designee will inspect janitor sinks, hoppers, supply. and handheld showers, to ensure vacuum breaker is in place. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: To ensure deficient practice does not recur, Based on observation and interview, the provider by 12/8/2022, maintenance technician or failed to provide a vacuum breaker in one of one designees will add vacuum breakers to randomly observed rooms (400 wing south quarterly inspections. shower room). Findings include: To monitor for compliance, environmental 1. Observation on 11/2/22 at 9:57 a.m. revealed the 400 wing south shower room did not have a services supervisor or designee, will audit visible vacuum breaker for the hand-held hose. inspection log for task completion and observe 5 random plumbing fixtures for Interview with the environmental services properly functioning vacuum breakers. supervisor on 11/2/22 at the time of the Audits will be completed quarterly x2. observation revealed he thought the vacuum Environmental services supervisor or breaker was built into the plumbing behind the designee will report finding to QAPI wall. He added he could not be sure of that committee quarterly. QAPI committee will condition. determine ongoing monitoring and interventions. S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 10/31/22 through 11/3/22 and on 11/7/22 through 11/8/22. Good Samaritan Society Sioux Falls Village was found in compliance.